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Introduction

Simsbury owns many parcels of open space. Some are well known and well maintained parks. Others are less familiar. This document is a step in the process of
identifying all of the parcels in hope of determining the best use and maintenance needs of each.

The primary data were derived from the town's GIS database as it existed in December 2014. In any such database, coding errors are possible, and this effort will
include trying to remedy any of those which are found. Some parcels that were not initially identified as open space on the database came to light from Parks and
Recreation (herein "P&R") data and the assessor's map. Readers will note that the locations listed (called "Street" in the map labels) are sometimes odd, and they
should rely on the maps, not the labels, in those cases. In some places where data were lacking or clearly incorrect, the editor has inserted information, usually
enclosed in square brackets.

This document works roughly west to east, extracting map segments into Figures and labeling the town open space parcels displayed therein. Except those added to
the database, the open space parcels are colored light green. In the town open space map, some of those parcels are also labeled with a “3". Some of those 3's
might be visible in the extracted maps, but they are not meaningful here. Some of the Figures might show parts of open space parcels not labeled on that page.
These are dealt with on other Figures; some overlaps were unavoidable. Prior to the Figures pages is a map that gives a rough guide to which Figures might cover
particular parts of town. Also prior to the Figures pages is a key to the maintenance costs of those parcels serviced by Parks & Recreation (the "P&R burden™) and
a key to the characteristics and uses of the parcels (their "roles”). There is also an interpretive key to the wetlands and watercourses, habitat and natural diversity
graphics that are included in many Figures. As data have been added, some Figures have been supplemented with additional sheets, thus Figures 23a and 23b,
where parcels were added, and Figure 8w, where the wetlands and watercourses graphic would not fit on the first sheet. Following the pages of Figures, there is a
spreadsheet listing the properties. It is in map order, from A09 through K05. The Figure column indicates on which Figure the parcel is depicted and labeled. The
Vol/Page column provides the location of the deed in the land records. The spreadsheet has been reordered to place all of the parcels that are merely cul de sac
circles at the end. There also spreadsheets showing which parcels have been classified in each category. The classifications are, thus far, still preliminary and need
further study.

The extracted maps in the Figures are not all to the same scale. It is expected that the Comments sections and the codes for the role played by each parcel will be
populated as work progresses, and there is much more to be done. We are grateful to Adam Hammershoy, whose 2015 summer internship was devoted to visiting
and classifying the parcels. His observations are on file with the town. Some of his observations are shown in the Comments column, labeled "AH".

This is a working draft; it is not yet a proper basis for decision making.

7 January 2016



Open Space
2014
Town of Simsbury, CT

i
!lii



A Rough Indication of Areas Covered by the Figures that Follow:
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A Rough Indication of Areas Covered by the Figures that Follow (continued):

17 —
(2) :

46

27 29
12 1

18 3

19

15

1




Codes for P&R Burden

A mowed and/or maintained on a regularly scheduled basis
B regular public use - periodic maintenance
C maintenance only as needed

Codes for Parcel Roles

A Aquifer Protection Area
S Special Features

P1  Major Park
P2  Secondary Park
P3  Property with Park Potential or Ancillary to a Park

Cl Major Trail Connectivity
C2  Secondary Trail or Path Connectivity
C3  Property with Trail Potential

H1  Significant Wildlife Habitat
H2  Lesser Wildlife Habitat

W1  Significant Watercourse
W2  Other Significant Wetlands
W3  Other Wetlands

F Agricultural Land

Note that each parcel is coded with only its highest code in each category. Thus a parcel might be coded C2,W1, but not C2,C3,W1,W2.
There is some subjectivity in these gradations of these categories, but more uniformity might be possible as on site analysis is pursued.



Key to Wetlands and Watercourses Figures:

Watercourse

Two categories of soils which are wetland soils under Connecticut law:
Poorly Drained and Very Poorly Drained Soils

Alluvial and Floodplain Soils

Note that these data are derived from a DEEP database which might not match Simsbury's wetlands map in all instances.

Some parcels have been coded as containing wetlands based on an inspection, even though they are not so indicated on the DEEP database.



Key to Critical Habitat Figures: Key to Natural Diversity Database Figures:
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Connecticut Critical Habitats depicts the classification and distribution of twenty-five rare and specialized wildlife habitats in the state. It represents a compilation of ecological information collected over many
years by state agencies, conservation organizations and many individuals. Examples of critical habitats include Acidic Atlantic White Cedar Swamps, Sand Barrens, Dry Subacidic Forests and Intertidal Marshes.
Connecticut Critical Habitats is the result of a project which took place from 2007-2009, to create habitat maps to be used in land use planning and natural resource protection. Critical habitats range in size
from areas less than 1 acre to areas that are 10's of acres in extent. Connecticut Critical Habitats is best represented when viewed with high resolution imagery at scales between 1:2,000 and 1:12,000.

Natural Diversity Data Base Areas represent known locations, both historic and extant, of state listed species and significant natural communities. State listed species are those listed as Endangered,
Threatened or Special Concern under the Connecticut Endangered Species Act (Connecticut General Statutes, Section 26-303). Some examples of significant natural communities in Connecticut include Acidic
Atlantic White Cedar Swamps, Sand Barrens and Poor fens. This dataset represents over 100 years worth of field observations, scientific collections, and publications. The data have been compiled from a

variety of sources and in most cases do not represent a comprehensive or state-wide survey. Sources include state biologists, university students and professors, conservation organizations and private
landowners.




Aquifer Protection Areas

A parcel might lie in an aquifer protection area recognized by the State of Connecticut or in an aquifer protection or aquifer recharge area recognized by
the Town of Simsbury, or both. In the figure below, state areas are pink, outlined in red; town areas are crosshatched in blue or purple. For our
purposes here, we have not distinguished among them. Any parcel any part of which lies in one or more of the aquifer areas is classified here as an
aquifer protection parcel. Persons needing more detail should consult the underlying data.




Figure 1

Comments:

A and B abut the Canton town line. The double dashed line is
the CL&P power line. AH: Densely wooded. Hard to enter.

B was incorrectly coded as utility.
Wetlands and Watercourses:
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ID 31934812

Map A09 420 OPEN SP
Street RUTHIES LANE
Role / P&R burden H1A/C

Acreage 9.0305

ID 31934811

Map A09 420 OPEN SP
Street RUTHIES LANE
Role / P&R burden H1A/C

Acreage 3.77991




Figure 2

Comments:

These four parcels are all contiguous parkland, actively
managed by Parks & Rec. A, C and D are Onion Mountain. B
is the trout fishing reservoir.

The left margin of the map is the Canton town line.

D: P&R notes wooded, hiking trails

B: P&R notes conservation, wetlands, water body:

Wetlands and Watercourses: ~ Natural Diversity:

ID 04014911
Map Al11404 013
Street SHINGLE MILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden | H2P1 A
Acreage 21.2961
ID 32063607
Map B11 404 008
Street 61 WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H2P1A/B
Acreage 16.9979
ID 04014950
Map Al11 404 006
Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 H2P1A/
Acreage 20.4737
ID 04014935
Map B11 404 004
Street 65 WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD

Role / P&R burden

W3 H2C1P1A/B

Acreage

145.2500

= T




Figure 3

Comments:

There are several small parcels in the database like the F parcel
identified here. Analysis will be needed to determine if they
duplicate abutting parcels.

Two rotaries are 04015102 and 04015104

B and C: P&R notes wooded with trails

AH: A, wooded, minor dumping; B, contains Nod Brook; C

and D, contain an unmarked dirt path; E, contains athletic
fields.

Wetlands and Watercourses:
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ID 04015148
Map Al14 404 000
Street ROCKLYN DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W3 /
Acreage 14.4778
ID 04015103
Map A14 410000
Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1/ A
Acreage 4.6948
ID 04015101
Map A15 404 000
Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1C2/A
Acreage 11.9781
ID 04015073
Map A15 404 000
Street ROCKLYN DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W3 C2/
Acreage 2.2547
ID 04015100
Map A15 404 000
Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 P2/ A
Acreage 5.1701

04015102, Map Al14 404 000

No ID, Object # 10702, no map reference,
[Rocklyn Drive] 0.4926 acres

04015104, Map Al14 404 000




Figure 4

Comments

E was incorrectly coded as town open space; itisa

residential property.

D: P&R notes wooded with trails

AH: a concrete path connects C and D

Wetlands and Watercourses:

Glen Hollow circle is 04015096,
Map B15 301 000

Sherwood Lane circle is 04015095,
Map B15 301 000

ID 04015133

Map B14 301 000
Street COLBY COURT
Role / P&R burden /C

Acreage 0.5977

ID 04015134

Map B15 303 000
Street COLBY COURT
Role / P&R burden | /C

Acreage 0.3963

ID 04015091

Map B15 303 000
Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | C2A/

Acreage 5.0391

ID 04015094

Map B15 304 000
Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H1 C2A/A
Acreage 24.0511

ID 31806200

Map B14 301110
Street 27 MADISON LANE

Role / P&R burden

Not Town Open Space

Acreage

0.7164




Figure 5

Comments

AH: A, a significant amount of wildlife; B, difficult to
maneuver through parcel.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 30654639

Map A18 503 000
Street OLD STONE CROSSING
Role / P&R burden W1H1/C
Acreage 20.6465

ID 30654640

Map A18 503 000

Street OLD STONE CROSSING
Role / P&R burden | W1 /C

Acreage 12.2598

Old Stone Crossing circle is 30654645,
Map A18 503 OSB
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Figure 6

Comments

D is marshland

Natural Diversity:

The dark green is McLean Refuge.

E: Map 1826 shows wetland farther south; no buildable
parcel along Smokey Ridge frontage

AH: A, deep waters prevent movement; B, needs
protection from habitat destruction; C, poor boundaries; D
and E, deep waters and mud.

Wetlands and Watercourses

ID 04015081
Map B04 203 000
Street BROWNGATE LANE
Role / P&R burden | W1H1A /
Acreage 3.7430
ID 04015060
Map C03 203 000
Street NORTHGATE
Role / P&R burden | H1A/
Acreage 1.2072
ID 04015062
Map C03 204 000
Street NORTHGATE
Role / P&R burden | H1A/
Acreage 1.0403
ID 04015059
Map C03 203 000
Street NORTHGATE
Role / P&R burden | W1H1A/
Acreage 18.7094
ID 04015083
Map C04 203 000
Street SMOKEY RIDGE ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 H1A/
Acreage 9.0328




Figure 7

Comments

Need to study which properties host footpaths

The bit of pea green property showing at the bottom of
the map, coded for Simsbury Land Trust ownership, is
incorrectly coded. It is town open space, to be covered
in Figure 8.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

e 77
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AH: A has a pedestrian easement past Shadowbrook
to Westledge Road, trail potential; B, significant
dumping; C, significant habitat; D, trail potential; E
easily accessible.

.

B
e (ff‘,}
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The circle at The Butterchurn is coded as town
open space and listed at 0.183395 acres, but it
has no unique ID number.

ID 04015080
Map C3 203 000
Street MEADOW CROSSING
Role / P&R burden | W3 H1A /
Acreage 1.1525
ID 04015084
Map D04 209 000
Street OLD FARMS ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 H1 A/
Acreage 3.8691
ID 04015082
Map C04 203 000
Street SMOKEY RIDGE ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H1A /
Acreage 14.7423
ID 04015002
Map C05 203 000
Street GLADE THE
Role / P&R burden | W1H1C3A/
Acreage 14.6024
ID 04015065
Map C05 203 000
Street WYNGATE
Role / P&R burden | W3 H1A /C
Acreage 12.7692




Figure 7h
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Figure 8

Comments

The dark green is the McLean Refuge. The pea green,
except for the errors noted below, are Simsbury Land
Trust

A: P&R notes wooded area

A is an attractive sloped wooded site. It abuts the West
Mountain Trails Connecticut Greenway. It also has a
pedestrian right of way to the west, connecting it with
Westledge Road. That right of way would need to be
surveyed and modest tree clearing done. A trail could
be developed through the site and the right of way to
connect the Greenway with the McLean Refuge trails
that connect to Westledge Road nearby.

B is a very steep hillside, sometimes cliffside. It
includes a white blazed trail from North Saddle Ridge
Drive, part of the Greenway. It also includes a very
attractive waterfall alongside that trail.

Cand D are town open space incorrectly coded for
ownership by Simsbury Land Trust

C hosts a trail giving access to the Simsbury Land Trust
Bog. That trail could be continued to Elcy Way, which
would create much connectivity, but the eastern end of

the property would probably need surveying.

D hosts part of the West Mountain Trails Greenway

B and E: P&R notes trails, access to ridge

For Wetlands and Watercourses, see Figure 8w

30292000 incorrectly coded for
Simsbury Land Trust. Itis a single
family residential property

ID 04015089
Map BO5 203 027C
Street WESTLEDGE ROAD
Role / P&R burden | C3W3H1/C
Acreage 8.0551
ID 04015075
Map BO6 203 000
Street NORTH SADDLE RIDGE DR
Role /P&R burden | W1H1C1P3A/ B
Acreage 55.1261
ID 04015076
Map C05 203 000
Street ELCY WAY
Role / P&R burden | W3 H1 C1P3A/
Acreage 15.499
ID 04015090
Map B0O5 203 012
Street WESTLEDGE ROAD
Role / P&R burden | C1 W1H1 /
Acreage 25.144
ID 04015074
Map B0O6 203 000
Street NORTH SADDLE RIDGE DR
Role / P&R burden | H1/B
Acreage 1.6324
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Critical Habitat:

Wetlands and Watercourses:
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Figure 9

Comments

A is a steep hillside property. It includes a residence on
Sugar Loaf Cut that the town rents out. P&R notes
house on property with 'B' maintenance burden. P&R
notes passive recreation, hiking trails

D: P&R notes open field, extensive dumping

AH: C and D open fields

Wetland§ aid\Wate\rcourses:

Critical Habitat:

ID 32045735 Natural Diversity:
Map B10 419 003
Street 15 SUGAR LOAF CUT
Role / P&R burden H1C2A/C
Acreage 28.3893

ID 04015137

Map C10 418 000

Street FARMS VILLAGE ROAD

Role / P&R burden | W3/C

Acreage 15.9003

ID 04015138 ID 04015011
Map C10 101 000 Map D10 134 000
Street OLD FARMS ROAD D Street CLEARFIELD ROAD
Role / P&R burden | /A Role / P&R burden | P3/A
Acreage 0.7499 Acreage 14.8988
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Figure 10

Comments

Although divided by Wild Flower Lane, C is coded as
one parcel.

D and E are part of Town Forest Park

B: P&R notes wooded area off Camille Drive with no
wetlands

AH: A, behind private properties; B, steep terrain; C,
unmarked gravel trail

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 04014913
Map B13 409 006
Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 A /C
Acreage 7.4997
ID 04015129
Map C12 406 000
Street WILD FLOWER LANE
Role / P&R burden | W3 A/B
Acreage 2.1444
ID 04015128
Map C12 406 000
Street WILD FLOWER LANE
Role / P&R burden | C2A/
Acreage 2.1447

ID 04014941

Map B13 406 009

Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | P1A/C

Acreage 4.9838

ID 04014949

Map B13 406 010

Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1P1A/A

Acreage 13.3334




Figure 11

Comments

A includes significant wetlands. No map found in land
records, appears no frontage on Beaverbrook

B hosts the entrance to the Ethel Walker Yellow Trail.
It also includes significant wetlands.

E: P&R notes wetlands

C: P&R notes natural area with small pond, swamp

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 04015106 ID 04015107
Map B15 301 000 Map C16 301 000
Street WOODHAVEN DRIVE Street WOODHAVEN DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W1H1P3A/ C Role / P&R burden | W3 A/
Acreage 7.7820 Acreage 0.5085
ID 04015403 D
Map C15 301032 04015108
Map C15 301 000
Street 38 WOODHAVEN DRIVE
Street WOODHAVEN DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W3 C2P3A/C
Role / P&R burden | W3 A/C
Acreage 0.9274
Acreage 6.5414
ID 04015114
Map C16 301 000
Street OAKHURST ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1 A /C
Acreage 10.1208
A o
! B
k!
D
[Tl \ ZAN




Figure 12

Comments
C appears to include a pond

AH: A, abutting private property owner cares for open
space; B, used for gardening

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 04015099
Map B14 301 000
Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | A /
Acreage 0.2216
ID 04015063
Map A15 305 002
Street NOTCH ROAD
Role / P&R burden
Acreage 0.3101
ID 04015093
Map B15 304 000
Street WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1A /
Acreage 0.4302

Wintergreen Lane circle is 04015098,
Map B14 301 000

Watch Hill Lane circle is 04015092,
Map B14 303 000




Figure 13

Comments D 04014934
Map B14 301 016
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
A, B, and C are parts of Ethel Walker Woods A Street STMOU ©
Role / P&R burden | W1H2C1P1A/B
Wetlands and Watercourses: Acreage 42.0038
ID 04015406
5 Map D14 318 009AA
Street BUSHY HILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H2C1P1A/B
Acreage 281.6250
ID 32090562 3
Map D15 318 007 d
C Street 267 BUSHY HILL ROAD c
Role / P&R burden | W3 H2C1P1A/B 3
Acreage 93.7644
ID 04015402 - ) c
Map C13 301018
D | | Street 42 LONG VIEW DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W3 C3P3A/ 1 Madison Lane Circle is 04014097,
Acreage 1.8923 Map B14 301 000
ID 04015109
Map D15 319 000
E || Street MERRYWOOD
Role / P&R burden | W3P3A /
Acreage 42974




Figure 14

Comments

A is a major wetland complex.

B is Meadow Pond Park

C is Simsbury Farms

AH: D, grass pathway leads to concrete pathway.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 30891226
Map C07 212 000
Street JOSHUA DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W1/ C
Acreage 28.8464
ID 04014938
Map C08 418 005B
Street 75 OLD FARMS ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H1P1/A
Acreage 86.8313
ID 04014930
Map
Street 100 OLD FARMS ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1P1/A
Acreage 235.5790
ID 31259413
Map C09 101 000
Street FIVE GAITS FARM
Role /P&R burden | C2/ C
Acreage 2.4089

Although separated by a road, these two
small parcels are coded as part of C




Figure 15

Comments

A and B are wetlands with Nod Brook running through
them.

A: P&R notes field, wooded area, some wetlands

AH: C and D contain stone walls.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

Natural Diversity:

ID 04015006
Map B18 501 000
Street BUSHY HILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1/C
Acreage 10.7300
ID 30187614
Map B18 501 025A
Street BUSHY HILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H2/ C
Acreage 11.6084
ID 30187616
Map B18 501 025C
Street BUSHY HILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden |/ C
Acreage 0.2585
ID 30187615
Map B18 501 025B
Street BUSHY HILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden | /C
Acreage 0.3480




Figure 16

Comments

State Park.

B, C, and D are wetlands

Park

fﬁ%,

The darker green on the upper right is Stratton Brook

A: P&R notes hilltop trail runs into Stratton Brook State

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 04015024
Map D12 318 000
Street FAWNBROOK LANE
Role / P&R burden | W1C2A/
Acreage 3.0404
ID 04015008
Map E12 152 000
Street BUSHY HILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden | A/
Acreage 0.3621

ID 04015009
Map E12 152 000
Street BUSHY HILL ROAD
A Role / P&R burden | W1C2A/C
Acreage 10.9698
ID 04015404
Map D12 152 009
B Street 186 STRATTON BROOK RD
Role / P&R burden | W1 A /
Acreage 1.2055
ID 04015405
Map D12 318 001C
c Street STRATTON BROOK ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1A/
Acreage 0.3241
/)

/(f

D /




Figure 17

Comments

Data problems:

B is object # 11360

C is object # 11265

D is object # 11212 and has no map reference
None of these has a unique ID number.

B and C: P&R notes wooded, open field area
A,B, and C are part of Ethel Walker Woods
A: P&R notes conservation, hiking trails

D abuts Billingsgate condo

Wetlands and Watercourses:

/

Natural Diversity:

o

ID 04014940
Map C12 318 007C
Street STRATTON BROOK ROAD

Role / P&R burden

W1H1C1P1A/B

ID none

Map

Street [Stillwood Chase?]
Role / P&R burden | H2/

Acreage 4.92639

Acreage 64.3912
ID none
Map D13 318 007B
Street
Role /P&R burden | HIC1P1A/A
Acreage 35.0815
ID none
Map E13 318 007A
Street
Role /P&R burden | HIC1P1A/A
Acreage 12.8108

‘I‘.. I" ’

RS
gy




Figure 18

Comments

Wetlands and Watercourses:

QLFPF'

Subject to a trails easement for adjacent condo.

D: deed restriction - open space, no development.

ID 04015143
Map C17 501 000
Street NILAS WAY
Role /P&R burden |/ C
Acreage 1.6776
ID 04015144
Map C17 501 000
Street NILAS WAY
Role / P&R burden |/ C
Acreage 0.3766
ID 04015145
Map C17 501 000
Street NILAS WAY
Role / P&R burden | /C
Acreage 0.1503

&

ID 30620863
Map D16 420 000
Street SIDNEY WAY
Role / P&R burden | W3C2/ C
Acreage 8.0307




Figure 19

Comments

Is D treated as part of A?

Is the Hickory Hill Right of Way piece also treated as
part of A?

AH: B, bike path runs through parcel

A: P&R notes conservation, passive recreation

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 04014912

Map D18 601 023

Street OLD MEADOW PLAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 /C

Acreage 58.8985

¢

ID 04014910 both pieces
Map D18 601 022
Street ADAMS ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3
Acreage 9.4282
ID 30948808
Map D19 601 041-0S
Street HARDING DRIVE
Role / P&R burden |/ C
Acreage 1.9142
ID none
Map
Street [Crane Place]
Role / P&R burden
Acreage 1.6992
ID 30359425
Map E18 201 000
Street OLD MEADOW PLAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 H1/C
Acreage 0.4703

The Hickory Hill Road right of way is coded as open
space, Object# 9077, but has no unique ID or map
reference




Figure 20

Comments

Question coding of E. It is labeled as town open space
but ownership is listed as River Bend

C: P&R notes Open space wooded area with bike path
D: P&R notes grown in with small pond

AH: B mowed by abutting property owner

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 30892790
Map EO5 301 000
Street LAUREL LANE
Role / P&R burden | W3 H1/C
Acreage 19.5069
ID 04015146
Map E04 302 000
Street SCARBOROUGH ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 H1/
Acreage 1.3450
ID 04015147
Map E04 302 000
Street SCARBOROUGH ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 H2 /
Acreage 3.4756
ID 04015079
Map FO4 302 000
Street 5 SHORT LANE
Role / P&R burden | W3/ C
Acreage 2.3218
ID 30421332
Map E04 347 201
Street BARN OWL COURT
Role / P&R burden | H1
Acreage 0.0891

Great
Pond




Figure 21

Comments
The dark green is McLean Game Refuge

AH: D contains unmarked path; C and E contain
concrete paths.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 30418623
Map E04 207 001
Street FIRETOWN ROAD
Role /P&R burden | HIFA/ A
Acreage 47.6590
ID 30418656
Map FO3 327 218A
Street BARNDOOR HILLS ROAD
Role /P&R burden | H1IFA/A
Acreage 27.7172
ID 04015018
Map FO2 302 000
Street COUNTY ROAD
Role / P&R burden W3 C2A/A
Acreage 18.8159
ID 04015016
Map FO3 302 000
Street COUNTY ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 H2C2/
Acreage 10.1829
ID 04015078
Map G04 403 000
Street COUNTY ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H1C2/ C
Acreage 9.6188




Figure 22

Comments

E map reference is plainly incorrect. It should be F
something, perhaps FO6.

A: P&R notes large field area, some wetlands

AH: A has old basketball courts; C has a concrete path

Wetlands and Watercourses:

Natural Diversity:

ID 04015012
Map FO4 302 005B
Street CLIFDON DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W3H1A/A
Acreage 14.8513
ID 04015043
Map G05 302 000
Street HOSKINS ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W2H2 A/C
Acreage 10.6678
ID 04015131
Map FO5 301 000
Street HOSKINS ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W2 A /
Acreage 1.6396
ID 04015132
Map FO5 301 000
Street HOSKINS ROAD
Role / P&R burden | A /
Acreage 1.6138
ID 04015130
Map C12 406 000 [incorrect]
Street NEWBURY COURT
Role / P&R burden | C2A /
Acreage 2.2848




Figure 23a

Comments
A hosts Hop Brook.
B is two noncontiguous parcels.

A: P&R notes adjacent to Hop Brook, Simsbury Farms,
wetlands

C and D: P&R notes open field area.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

W a
_y

e 7

ID 04015122
Map EO07 303 000
Street HOP BROOK ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1 C3/C
Acreage 22.7899
ID 32142452
Map EO07 147 004-0S
Street HOP BROOK ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1
Acreage 6.0529
ID 32142450
Map EO7 147 004-OE
Street TEACHERS TURN
Role / P&R burden | H2/A
Acreage 2.0486
ID 32142453
Map EO7 147 004-0S
Street GREAT POND ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 /A
Acreage 1.7277
ID 32142454
Map EO07 147 004-0S
Street GREAT POND ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 H1/C
Acreage 8.2684

itman Fd Lower W

o

W hitma

/ A

Saran LD
McLean

Home



Figure 23b

Comments

A is coded in the database as VVacant. It shows on the
assessor's map as town open space "Parcel A-1", also
shaded on that map to indicate an easement.

State soils map shows wetlands on the parcel.
Land Records: Vol 415, Page 681

B is coded in the database as Single Family. It shows
on the assessor's map as town open space.

Map in the land records shows wetland on the eastern
part of the parcel. The parcel abuts a major open space
wetland on Owens Brook Blvd.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

e
T

ID 04015149

Map D06 303 000

Street [Linda Lane]

Role / P&R burden w3/

Acreage 2.855377
ID 04015142
Map EO7 109 000
Street [Great Pond Road]
Role / P&R burden | W3 H2 /A
Acreage 8.568




Figure 24

Comments

A lacks a unique ID and map reference. It is object
number 14549.

and C host Grimes Brook.

C: P&R notes entrance off Owens Brook; wooded area

AH: D is open field with tall grasses and forbs

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID None
Map FO6
Street [Robin Road]
Role / P&R burden | W1 /
Acreage 3.0708
ID 04015034
Map E06 108 000
Street ELAINE DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | C3
Acreage 3.3766
ID 04015035
Map FO7 107 000
Street DOMINIQUE LANE
Role / P&R burden | W1 /C
Acreage 15.0751
ID 04015032
Map E08 109 000
Street GREAT POND ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1/C
Acreage 13.7812
ID 04015036
Map FO8 110 000
Street ECHO LANE
Role / P&R burden | W1C1/ C
Acreage 13.4288




Figure 25

Comments

A is the Darling-Hilles preserve, abutting Stratton
Brook State Park

The dark green at the top of the lower map is the
McLean Game Refuge.

B and D abut the Granby town line.

D does not have a unique ID. It is object number
16627.

B: P&R notes sand pit area, brook along eastern
boundary

A: P&R notes conservation, passive recreation

AH: B, significant dumping by nearby houses; D
difficult to identify

Wetlands and Watercourses:

— fd

The town owns a recreational easement along Hop
Brook on the western and southern sides of the
dark green homeowners association property.

ID 04014904
Map E11 151010
Street FARMS VILLAGE ROAD
A Role / P&R burden | W1H2C1 A/C
Acreage 35.6214
ID 04015019
B Map FO2 423 000
Street COUNTY ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 A/ C
Acreage 10.9525
ID 04015017
Map FO3 302 00OSE
c Street HAMPDEN CIRCLE
Role / P&R burden | C2 A/
Acreage 0.2312
ID None
Map
D Street [Holcomb Street?]
Role / P&R burden | A /
Acreage 0.0876

Natural Diversity:

%
/




Figure 26

Comments
all parcels: P&R notes wooded area

A: behind 288 Firetown Road. Referred to as
"Frieswick".

AH: A, enter from B; B, inaccessible due to small
entrances; C, many broken trees; D, unmarked dirt path;
E, very dense and difficult to maneuver

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 32131708
Map FO6 306 034
Street FIRETOWN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | /C
Acreage 1.4947
ID 04015116
Map FO6 306 000
Street TIMBER RIDGE DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W3/C
Acreage 1.8349
ID 04015117
Map FO6 306 000
Street TIMBER RIDGE DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W3/C
Acreage 3.3887
ID 04015118
Map FO6 306 000
Street ELLIOTT DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W3 C2/C
Acreage 4.6548
ID 04015119
Map FO6 306 007B
Street FIRETOWN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1/C
Acreage 5.7259

[EEN

7\“‘“”% Ww

[EY

Buttonwood Drive circle is
04015010, map G06 306 000

St



Figure 27

Comments
B: P&R notes wooded
AH: A, old gate leads to dirt path; E contains a concrete

path.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

S

ID 31959516
Map E15 115 006-0S
Street DEER PARK ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1C2/C
Acreage 9.4616
ID 04015112
Map F15 115 000
Street TRAINOR DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | /C
Acreage 6.5730
ID 04015135
Map E15 120 000
Street DEER PARK ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1
Acreage 7.8292
ID 31159220
Map E15 120 000
Street DEER PARK ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 /C
Acreage 11.6003
ID 04015136
Map E16 120 000
Street CLOVER LANE
Role / P&R burden | W1 C2/
Acreage 3.4371




Figure 28

Comments

D might be a school path.

E's label of Hopmeadow Street is puzzling; it is the
circle at the end of Meadowbrook Road.

A: P&R notes wooded/banked area
AH: C, adjacent property owner mows parcel

Wetlands and Watercourses:

Feinia |

Meadowbrook Road circle is 0415040, map
GO07 115 000. Street label is "Hopmeadow St"

ID 04015033
Map FO7 110 000
Street GREAT POND ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1/C
Acreage 5.2942
ID 04015025
Map FO8 110 061
Street FIRETOWN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1 /
Acreage 3.0928
ID 04014916
Map FO7 107 062
Street FIRETOWN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | /A
Acreage 0.2875
ID 04015029
Map FO7 115 000
Street FIREBRICK LANE
Role / P&R burden | C2
Acreage 0.2724




Figure 29

Comments

C: P&R notes open space/bike path
C: aka Weatogue Park?

B: P&R notes wooded

D: P&R notes wooded, bike path to canal; access from
Latimer Lane

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 04015141
Map F14 114 000
Street STRATTON BROOK ROAD
Role / P&R burden W1 H1/C
Acreage 42.2122
ID 04015113
Map F15 115 000
Street SAND HILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden | /C
Acreage 3.9916
ID 04014932
Map F16 116 003A
Street 261 HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | H1P1/A
Acreage 8.3005
ID 04015046
Map F16 201 029A
Street LATIMER LANE
Role / P&R burden | W2C2/B
Acreage 28.5542




Figure 30

Comments

C: P&R notes narrow open fields with trail overlooking
Culbro Pond; extensive dumping by neighbors

D: referred to as "Reifenheiser”. Land Records
765/838

AH: B, dirt path; C, possible trail connectivity; D, enter
through C; E small dirt path.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 04015051
Map G02 403 000
Street MUNNISUNK DRIVE

Role / P&R burden

D

Munnigunie Bk
T—

ID

04015014
Map G03 302 000
Street COUNTY ROAD

Acreage 0.7194
ID 04015088
Map G02 405 000
Street TIM CLARK CIRCLE
Role / P&R burden | C3
Acreage 0.3855
ID 04015053
Map G02 403 000
Street MUNNISUNK DRIVE
Role /P&R burden | C2, W1 /A
Acreage 25.0402

ID 31655900

Map HO02 403 006

Street HOPMEADOW STREET

Role / P&R burden | W1 /

Acreage 7.1538

ID 04015052

Map G02 405 000

Street MUNNISUNK DRIVE

Role / P&R burden

Acreage 2.8741

Role / P&R burden

Acreage

1.0011




Figure 3la

Comments

E does not show a unique ID or map reference. Object
number is 15549.

AH: B, orange marked trail; D, enter through C

Wetlands and Watercourse:

e, S =4
ST
";". T
7T
sl s
a7
TrH 3

Natural Diversity:

F

ID 04015013
Map G03 302 000
Street COUNTY ROAD
Role / P&R burden | /C
Acreage 1.8211
ID 04015020
Map GO03 403 00SB
Street LITCHFIELD DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W1C1 A/
Acreage 5.6492
ID 04015021
Map HO3 403 00SA
Street BERKSHIRE WAY
Role / P&R burden | W2 A /
Acreage 14.5177
ID 30691207
Map HO0340313A-E
Street CASTERBRIDGE CROSSING
Role / P&R burden | W3 H2 A /C
Acreage 16.3588
ID none
Map HO4 ?
Street [Saxtons Brook Drive]
Role / P&R burden | W1A /C
Acreage 9.9747




Figure 31b

Comments

Wetlands: none

ID 31091213

Map GO05 305 0010S
Street COUNTY ROAD
Role /P&R burden | A /C

Acreage 0.413577

Fa

'ibﬂum




Figure 32

Comments

A and B do not have unique ID numbers. A is object
number 14463. B is object number 14478.

AH: E, unmarked trail through parcel

Wetlands and Watercourses:

Y

Eagle Lane circle is 0415023, Map
G06 306 000

Ox Yoke Drive circle is 04015066, Map
G06 306 000

ID none
Map
Street [Ox Yoke Drive ?]
Role / P&R burden | W2 /C
Acreage 4.0515
ID none
Map
Street [Ox Yoke Drive ?]
Role / P&R burden | W3/
Acreage 0.2938
ID 04015069
Map G06 306 OO0 ROW
Street OX YOKE DRIVE
Role / P&R burden
Acreage 0.1678
ID 04015067
Map G06 306 000
Street OX YOKE DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | A /
Acreage 2.3246
ID 04015042
Map G06 306 000
Street OX YOKE DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | W2 C2A /C
Acreage 7.7161

Stonehenge Drive circle is 04015087, Map
G06 306 000




Figure 33

Comments

AH: A, red blazed trail and unmarked trail; B, unmarked
trail; E, entrance used by public for gardening.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 04015071
Map G06 306 000
Street POWDER HORN DRIVE D
A Role / P&R burden | W1C1A/
Acreage 8.6008
ID 04015056
B Map G06 103 000
Street MUSKET TRAIL E
Role / P&R burden | W3 C1 A/
Acreage 0.9783
ID 04015028
Map HO6 103 000
c Street FLINTLOCK RIDGE
Role / P&R burden | W1 A /
Acreage 7.5031
Circles:

1. Musket Trail 04015054
Map H06 103 000

2. Flintlock Ridge 04015027
Map G06 103 000

3. Hawks Lane 04015037
Map G06 103 000

M,

ID 04015045
Map HO5 103 000
Street OLD BARGE ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H2 A/
Acreage 43191
ID 04015044
Map HO6 103 000
Street HOSKINS ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H2A /
Acreage 5.4538
D
2 Bissell Bt ——
C
3
&"\
& 1




Figure 34

Comments

C does not have a unique 1D or map reference. Itis
object number 16377.

Wetlands: none

AH: A, many fallen trees; B, unmarked trail; D,

unmarked trail; F, adjacent property owner mows
parcel.

ID 04014944
Map HO2 403 003
Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | A /
Acreage 42112
ID 31149139
Map HO2 403 000B
Street SIMSBURY PINES
Role / P&R burden | C2A /
Acreage 1.4370
ID None
Map
Street [Simsbury Pines]

Role / P&R burden | A /
Acreage 0.5552
ID 31149138
Map HO2 403 000A
Street SIMSBURY PINES
Role / P&R burden | C2/
Acreage 0.6181
ID 30760024
Map 102 402 000
Street REBECCA LANE
Role / P&R burden | /C
Acreage 0.2611

ID 04015038

Map 103 427 000

Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | H2 A/

Acreage 1.6675




Figure 35a

Comments

E is coded as one parcel, although it is bifurcated by a
road.

F is incorrectly listed in the database as Wildflower
Lane and Map C12. It has been corrected here. : P&R
notes adjacent to Owens Brook with trail

B: P&R notes wooded area

Wetlands and Watercourses:

Natural Diversity:

i

ID 04015055
Map G06 103 000
Street MUSKET TRAIL
Role / P&R burden | W3 A/
Acreage 2.3166
ID 04015039
Map G07 103 000
Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | W2 A /C
Acreage 11.0033
ID 04015085
Map G07 103 000
Street SOMERSET LANE
Role / P&R burden | W3 /
Acreage 0.3184
ID 04015086
Map G07 103 000
Street SOMERSET LANE
Role / P&R burden | W3 /
Acreage 2.7405
ID 31894830
Map HO8 103 000
Street OWENS PLACE
Role / P&R burden | H1/
Acreage 0.8282

A
ID 04015111
Map G08 116 000
Street [Oxford Court]
Role / P&R burden | H2 C2/C
Acreage 1.8735




Figure 35b

Comments

A was incorrectly coded in the database as GIS Land
Use: Single Family. It is owned by the town and is the
watershed of Owens Brook.

A: P&R notes wooded with brookside trail

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 04015041

Map G07 116 000

Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | W1H2C1/C

Acreage 13.556272




Figure 36

Comments

A: This parcel might be a buildable lot. No deed
restriction. There is also an unmapped .007 acres strip
of open space across Avery Way.

B is Memorial Field

C appears to be Shultz Park, but incorrectly coded as a
residence at 90 Plank Hill Road

D includes a brook. Does it have trail connections to
Belden Forest and Memorial Field? : P&R notes
wooded swamp

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 40150110
Map G08 121 063-0S
Street AVERY WAY
Role / P&R burden
Acreage 0.9871
ID 04014936
Map G09 202 021A
Street 40 PLANK HILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden | P1/A
Acreage 28.7057
ID 31211600
Map G09 202 010
Street 90 PLANK HILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden | P1 /A
Acreage 4.9208
ID 04015070
Map G09 203 030&30A
Street PLANK HILL ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1/C
Acreage 10.0797




Figure 37

Comments

A: P&R notes forest; trail system

A and B are Belden Forest

C has no unique ID nor map reference. It is object
number 12957.

D has no unique ID nor map reference. It is object
number 12569.

E has no unique ID nor map reference. It is object
number 12100. One Old Bridge Road

F is the Betty Hudson House property

Wetlands and Watercourses: E is alluvial soil along the
river.

P

Natural Diversity:

ID 04014937
Map G10203 10A
Street FIRETOWN ROAD
Role / P&R burden H2 P1/B
Acreage 40.4440
ID 04015127
Map G10 203 000
Street FIRETOWN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | P1/C
Acreage 0.4647
ID none
Map
Street [Iron Horse Blvd]

Role / P&R burden

Acreage 3.5740
ID none
Map
Street [Iron Horse Blvd]
Role / P&R burden
Acreage 2.4398
ID none
Map
Street [Old Bridge Road]
Role /P&R burden | W1H1P2/A
Acreage 0.9363

;ﬁéﬁ ol @‘[%:SU

Governor's E
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A
ID 31677900
F Map H11 144 007
Street [Old Bridge Road]

Role / P&R burden | W1H1P2/A

Acreage 0.9363




Figure 38a

Comments

B and C: Town Farm; P&R notes conservation,

Wetlands and Watercourses:

>

4

Farmland Soils:

agriculture. C includes sewage pumping station.

ID 30760025
Map 102 402 000
Street REBECCA LANE
Role / P&R burden | H2 C2/C
Acreage 8.4294
ID 04014920
Map 102 439 002
Street 69 WOLCOTT ROAD
Role / P&R burden | H1FA/
Acreage 9.1333
ID 04014908
Map 13 439 008
Street 68 WOLCOTT ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W2H1FA /
Acreage 104.7010
ID 04014929
Map J04 439 004
Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | W2 H1A /
Acreage 16.0598




Figure 38h Figure 38n

Critical Habitat Natural Diversity




Figure 39a

Comments

A is the principal part of Tariffville park.

B does not have a unique ID or map reference. Itis
object number 14920.

D does not have a unique ID or map reference. Itis
object number 16337.

B: P&R notes trail along river

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 04014933
Map J02 219 032A
Street MAIN STREET EXT
Role / P&R burden | W1H1P1 /
Acreage 27.7639
ID none
Map
Street [part of Tariffville Park]

Role / P&R burden | W1H1P1 A/C
Acreage 15.1527
ID 04014948
Map K03 219 031
Street 24 MAIN STREET EXT
Role / P&R burden | W1H1/B
Acreage 2.0802
ID none
Map
Street [part of Tariffville Park]
Role / P&R burden | W1H1/B
Acreage 0.7075
ID 31665901
Map K03 219 029D-2
Street MAIN STREET EXT
Role / P&R burden | W1H1/C
Acreage 1.3344




Figure 39b

Comments

A and B make up the Tariffville Green, originally not
coded as town open space.

ID 31984620
Map K03 219 010
Street [Tariffville Green]
Role / P&R burden P1L /A
Acreage 0.309
ID 31984620
Map K03 219 010
Street [Tariffville Green]
Role / P&R burden | P1 /C
Acreage 0.66




Figure 39h Figure 39n

Critical Habitat Natural Diversity




Figure 40a

Comments

A and B are Laurel Hill. P&R notes conservation

C does not have a unique 1D or map reference. Itis
object number 15172.

F does not have a unigue ID or map reference. Itis
object number 14780.

D: P&R notes open space on Farmington River,
conservation, natural area

F: P&R notes access to Farmington River and town
property

AH: C, D and E inaccessible due to water and tall grass.

Wetlands and Watercourses: see Figure 40w

ID 04014924
Map JO5411 012
Street HOPMEADOW ST (REAR)
Role / P&R burden | W1H1A/C
Acreage 23.3518
ID 04014923
Map 15439 014-B
Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | W1H1A/C
Acreage 21.7504
ID none
Map
Street [Simsbury Landing]

Role / P&R burden

W1H1A/C

ID 31018801
Map K04 127 006
Street MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | H1C2P2/
Acreage 3.7667
ID 31018800
Map K05 127 020
Street MOUNTAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 H2 P2/
Acreage 58.0671
ID none
Map
Street [Tariffville riverbank]
Role / P&R burden | W1H1A/
Acreage 8.6101

Acreage

ID 31018802
Map K04 127 019
G Street MOUNTAIN ROAD

Role / P&R burden P2

Acreage 0.2708




Figure 40h

Figure 40w

Critical Habitat

Wetlands and Watercourses

Figure 40n

Natural Diversity




Figure 41a

Comments

A is a very small parcel on the northeast side of the
intersection of Quarry Road and Tariffville Road.

C: P&R notes pond, access to trails along ridge

Are E, F, and G Pharos Farm and thus no longer town
property?

Wetlands and Watercourses:

|

A
ID none
Map 5 y
Street [corner of Quarry & ’ /\“\H"
Tariffville] L 5 =
Role / P&R burden | H1/ 3
Acreage 0.3084
H \
ID 04014947 s
Map 106 439 002 G )
Street TARIFFVILLE ROAD N P
Role / P&R burden | W1H1P2A/A
Acreage 12.7626
E
D 04015049 \ | ‘x/_—i,@
Map J06 128 000
Street METACOM DRIVE ID 04014927
Role / P&R burden | W2 H1 C2/C Map 106 102 001
Acreage 3.6595 Street TARIFFVILLE ROAD
Role / P&R burden | H1A /A
D 04014925 Acreage 4.5992
Map JO6 102 002
Street QUARRY ROAD G ID 04008625
Map 106 104 003
Role / P&R burden | W1H1P1A/A
Acreage 0.9206 Street TERRYS PLAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H1A /
Acreage 1.3251
1D 04014926
Map 106 102 003 ID 04014931
Street TERRYS PLAIN ROAD Map 106 439 001
Role / P&R burden | HIP3A /A Street TARIFFVILLE ROAD
Acreage 7.9809 Role / P&R burden | W1 H1P2A/
Acreage 2.9505




Figure 41b

Comments

A is referred to by P&R as Metacom Heights. It is
burdended by a right of way owned by Simsbury Land
Trust giving access to the latter's James property, shown
with the label 4 on the far right of the figure. That trail
thus gives access to the New England Trail.

There is a small manmade firepond on the property
along Metacom Drive

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 0415050

Map J06 128 000
Street QUARRY ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W3 C2/B
Acreage 19.4907

315




Figure 41h Figure 41n

Critical Habitat Natural Diversity:




Figure 42

Comments

A is wetland open space abutting two land trust
properties. It does not have a unique 1D or map
reference. It is object number 13423.

D is the Darling Wildlife Sanctuary, and C is a cattail
marsh abutting it.

E and F are the Dewey Farm parcels. P&R notes
conservation, river frontage, agriculture

B and C: P&R notes adjacent to Darling "natural™ area,
wetlands, brook

D: P&R notes conservation, natural area

Wetlands and Watercourses:  Farmland Soils:

VY N
=

Prime

Statewide Important

Locally Important

ID

none
Map
Street [Goodrich Road]
Role / P&R burden H1W2/C
Acreage 4.8287
ID 04015124
Map 109 106 000
Street HUNTING RIDGE DRIVE
Role / P&R burden | H1 W2 /C
Acreage 14.5449
ID 04015126
Map 110 106 000
Street RYAN CIRCLE
Role / P&R burden | H1W2/C
Acreage 3.2811
ID 04014946
Map 111 106 039
Street TERRYS PLAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1 H1C1P1
Acreage 39.9456
ID 30480800
Map 110 106 042B
Street TERRYS PLAIN ROAD
Role /P&R burden | F/C
Acreage 6.4244
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i
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ID 10481200
Map 110 104 003
Street 51 TERRYS PLAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | F/C
Acreage 7.9192




Figure 43a

Comments

B if the site of the former sewage lagoons.
F: P&R notes sewer plant, open space

A,B,C,D and E: P&R notes conservation, floodplain,
recreation

Wetlands and Watercourses:

|

?
4

)

ID 30067260
Map HO9 226 006A
Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | W1H1 /C
Acreage 63.6048
ID 30067270
Map 109 226 007
Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden W2 H1/C
Acreage 4.,9555
ID 30067240
Map H09 226 005
Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | W1H1/C
Acreage 54.5233
ID 30067230
Map HO09 226 003
Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | W1H1/C
Acreage 30.3317
ID 30067250
Map HO09 226 003C
Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | W2 H1 /C
Acreage 3.0091

ID 04014902
Map H10 226 002
Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | W1H1/A
Acreage 87.9225
ID 04015003
Map H11 104 001
Street TERRYS PLAIN ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1 H1/
Acreage 3.0791




Figure 43b

Comments

Neither of these narrow strips along the edge of the
Simsbury Wildlife Management area has a unique ID.
A is object number 14378 and B is object number
13174,

Wetlands: none

ID None
Map
Street [Hopmeadow Street]
Role / P&R burden | W1H2 /C
Acreage 5.6986
ID None
Map
Street [Hopmeadow Street]
Role / P&R burden | W1H2 /C
Acreage 0.9058

Westminster, School




Figure 43h Figure 43n
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Figure 44

Comments

AH: entry to A blocked by gardening

B: deed: "conveyed as open space for recreation and
conservation” AH: B, open field.

C: P&R notes trail by power lines and one through
wetland area; access from Highwood

Wetlands and Watercourses:

ID 30107305
Map H12 107 000
Street HEATHER LANE
Role / P&R burden | W3 H1/C
Acreage 1.8246
ID 30107303
Map H12 107 000
Street HEATHER LANE
Role / P&R burden /C
Acreage 0.8082
ID 04015120
Map 113 109 000
Street LUCY WAY
Role / P&R burden | H1W2/C
Acreage 29.9599
ID 30279253
Map 114 109 000
Street HIGHWOOD
Role / P&R burden | H1/
Acreage 1.4410
ID 30174002
Map H14 109 000
Street HIGHWOOD
Role / P&R burden | H1/
Acreage 2.6783




Figure 45

Comments

E: P&R notes wooded area with drainage pool; access
to ridge

A,B,C,D: P&R notes conservation, natural area
Wetlands: none

Natural Diversity:

7 :

A,B,C and D have no road access

E provides access to the Simsbury Land Trust parcel
atop Little King Philip Mountain in Bloomfield

E also provides access to a 50 foot easement across the
back of the residential parcels to the south.

Map 2693 shows a drainage basin on E

Talcott Mountain
State' Park

ID 30768200
Map H17 110024
Street STAFFORD ROAD
Role / P&R burden H2/C
Acreage 8.2156
ID 31897530
Map H18 110 026
Street STAFFORD ROAD
Role / P&R burden | H2/C
Acreage 11.0437
ID 31839700
Map H18 110 027
Street STAFFORD ROAD
Role / P&R burden | H2/C
Acreage 4.4016
ID 31081800
Map H18 110029
Street STAFFORD ROAD
Role / P&R burden | H2/C
Acreage 27.8352
ID 04015121
Map 17 110 000
Street STAFFORD ROAD
Role / P&R burden | C3/C
Acreage 1.3948

CL&F E=n

gafford




Figure 46

Comments

AH: can't find a way into A

B is the site of the Pinchot sycamore.
C is the memorial fountain.

D is a tiny triangle of land at the corner of Canal Street
and the rail trail.

Wetlands and Watercourses:

Critical Habitat:

-
T

r

ID 31478800
Map G13 108 005
Street EAST WEATOGUE STREET
A Role / P&R burden | W1H1/
Acreage 3.7925
ID 04014901
Map G15 108 001B
B Street HARTFORD ROAD
Role / P&R burden | W1H1P1S /A
Acreage 2.6291
ID 04016400
Map G15116011
C Street HOPMEADOW STREET
Role / P&R burden | S
Acreage 0.0664
ID 04010800
D Map F15116
Street [Canal Street]
Role / P&R burden
Acreage 0.0731

Natural Diversity:

7
%




UNIQUE_ID

31934811
31934812
04014950
04014911
04015103
04015148
4015063

04015100
04015073
04015101
30654640
30654639
04015081
04015089
4015090

04015074
4015075

32045735
04014935
32063607
04014949
04014941
04014913
04015133
04015099
04014934
04015093
04015106
04015134
04015091

MBL

A09 420 OPEN SP
A09 420 OPEN SP

Al1 404 006
Al11404 013
A14 410 000
Al14 404 000
A15 305 002

A15 404 000
A15 404 000
A15 404 000
A18 503 000
A18 503 000
BO4 203 000

B0O5 203 027C

BO5 203 012
B06 203 000

BO6 203 000

B10 419 003
B11 404 004
B11 404 008
B13 406 010
B13 406 009
B13 409 006
B14 301 000
B14 301 000
B14 301 016
B15 304 000
B15 301 000
B15 303 000
B15 303 000

MAP

A09
A09
All
All
Al4
Al4
A15
A15
A15
A15
A15
A18
Al8
BO4
BO5
BO5
BO6
BO6
B10
B11
B11
B13
B13
B13
B14
B14
B14
B15
B15
B15
B15

LOCATION

RUTHIES LANE

RUTHIES LANE

WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
SHINGLE MILL ROAD

WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
ROCKLYN DRIVE

NOTCH ROAD

[Rocklyn Drive]

WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
ROCKLYN DRIVE

WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
OLD STONE CROSSING

OLD STONE CROSSING
BROWNGATE LANE
WESTLEDGE ROAD
WESTLEDGE ROAD

NORTH SADDLE RIDGE DRIVE
NORTH SADDLE RIDGE DRIVE
15 SUGAR LOAF CUT

65 WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
61 WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
COLBY COURT

WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
WOODHAVEN DRIVE
COLBY COURT

WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD

ZONING

R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40

R-40
R400S
R-40
R-40
R-40
R800S
R-160
R-160
R-160
R-160
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-25
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-25
R-40

GIS_ACRES

3.7799
9.0305
20.4737
21.2961
4.6948
14.4778
0.3101
0.4926
5.1701
2.2547
11.9781
12.2598
20.6465
3.7430
8.0551
25.1440
1.6324
55.1261
28.3893
145.2500
16.9979
13.3334
4.9838
7.4997
0.5977
0.2216
42.0038
0.4302
7.7820
0.3963
5.0391

GIS_LAND_U

[Town OS]
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
[Town OS]
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS

FIGURE

1B
1A
2C
2A
3B
3A
12B
3F
3E
3D
3C
5B
5A
6A
8A
8D
8E
8B
9A
2D
2B
10E
10D
10A
4A
12A
13A
12C
11A
4B
4C

Vol/Page

0466/0608
0466/0608
0163/0057
0175/0423
0152/0121
0384/0548
0152/0121

0152/0121
0209/0298
0152/0121
0517/0839
0436/0824
0215/0935
0256/0888
0256/0888
0279/0923
0279/0923
0413/1085
0163/0057
0519/0440
0078/0432
0211/1023
0182/0305
0362/0754
0152/0121
0078/0432
0152/0121
0213/0478
0362/0754
0152/0121



04015094 B15 304 000 B15 WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD R-40 24.0511 Town OS 4D 0152/0121
30187615 B18 501 025B B18 BUSHY HILL ROAD R-25 0.3480 Town OS 15D 0477/0004
30187616 B18 501 025C B18 BUSHY HILL ROAD R-25 0.2585 Town OS 15C 0477/0004
30187614 B18 501 025A B18 BUSHY HILL ROAD R-25 11.6084 Town OS 15B 0477/0004
04015006 B18 501 000 B18 BUSHY HILL ROAD R-40 10.7300 Town OS 15A 0189/0431
4015062 C03 204 000 co3 NORTHGATE R400S 1.0403 Town OS 6C 0000/0000
04015060 C03 203 000 co3 NORTHGATE R400S 1.2072 Town OS 6B 0000/0000
04015059 C03 203 000 co3 NORTHGATE R400S 18.7094 Town OS 6D 0000/0000
04015080 C3 203 000 co3 MEADOW CROSSING R800S 1.1525 Town OS 7A 0219/0935
04015082 C04 203 000 Cco4 SMOKEY RIDGE ROAD R800S 14.7423 Town OS 7C 0219/0935
4015083 C04 203 000 Cco4 SMOKEY RIDGE ROAD R800S 9.0328 Town OS 6E 0219/0935
04015065 C05 203 000 Co5 WYNGATE R-80 12.7692 Town OS 7E 0262/0433
4015002 C05 203 000 Co5 GLADE THE R800S 14.6024 Town OS 7D 0327/0805
4015076 C05 203 000 Co5 ELCY WAY R-80 15.4990 [Town OS] 8C 0279/0923
30891226 C07 212 000 co7 JOSHUA DRIVE R-80 28.8464 Town OS 14A 0451/0617
04014938 C08 418 005B Cco8 75 OLD FARMS ROAD R-40 86.8313 Town OS 14B 0159/0506
04014930 cos8 100 OLD FARMS ROAD R-40 235.5790 Town OS 14C
31259413 C09 101 000 C0o9 FIVE GAITS FARM R-40 2.4089 Town OS 14D 0453/0776
04015138 C10 101 000 Cc10 OLD FARMS ROAD R-40 0.7499 Town OS 9C 0357/0394
04015137 C10418 000 C10 FARMS VILLAGE ROAD R-40 15.9003 Town OS 9B 0357/0394
04014940 C12 318 007C Cc12 STRATTON BROOK ROAD R-40 64.3912 Town OS 17A 0286/0216
04015129 C12 406 000 C12 WILD FLOWER LANE R-40 2.1444 Town OS 10B 0342/0141
04015128 C12 406 000 Cc12 WILD FLOWER LANE R-40 2.1447 Town OS 10C 0342/0140
C12
4015130 C12 406 000 [FO5] NEWBURY COURT R-40 2.2848 Town OS 22E
04015402 C13 301018 C13 42 LONG VIEW DRIVE R-40 1.8923 Town OS 13D 0739/1034
C13 [Stillwood Chase?] 4.9264 Town OS 17D
04015108 C15 301 000 C15 WOODHAVEN DRIVE R400S 6.5414 Town OS 11E 0213/0478
04015403 C15 301 032 C15 38 WOODHAVEN DRIVE R400S 0.9274 Town OS 11B 0739/1034
04015107 C16 301 000 C16 WOODHAVEN DRIVE R400S 0.5085 Town OS 11D 0213/0478
04015114 C16 301 000 Ci6 OAKHURST ROAD R-40 10.1208 Town OS 11C 0294/0907
04015145 C17 501 000 c17 NILAS WAY R-40 0.1503 Town OS 18C 0381/0075
04015144 C17 501 000 C17 NILAS WAY R-40 0.3766 Town OS 18B 0381/0075
04015143 C17 501 000 c17 NILAS WAY R-40 1.6776 Town OS 18A 0381/0075
04015084 D04 209 000 D04 OLD FARMS ROAD R-80 3.8691 Town OS 78 0219/0935
4015149 D06 303 000 D06 [Linda Lane] R-80 2.8554 Town OS 23bA 0415/0681



4015011
04015405
04015024
4015404

04015406
04015109
32090562
30620863

04014912
04014910
30948808
30421332
04015147
04015146
30418623
30892790
04015034
40152142
32142454
32142452
04015122
32142453
32142450
04015032
4014904

04015008
04015009

4015135

31159220
31959516
04015136

D10 134 000
D12 318 001C
D12 318 000
D12 152 009
[D13 318 007B]
D14 318 009AA
D15 319 000
D15 318 007
D16 420 000

D18 601 023
D18 601 022
D19 601 041-0S
E04 347 201
EO04 302 000
E04 302 000
EO04 207 001
EO5 301 000
EO6 108 000
EO7 109 000
EO7 147 004-0S
EO07 147 004-0S
EO7 303 000
EO7 147 004-0S
EO7 147 004-OE
EO8 109 000
E11 151010
E12 152 000
E12 152 000
[E13 318 007A]
E15 120 000
E15 120000
E15 115 006-0S
E16 120 000

D10
D12
D12
D12
D13
D14
D15
D15
D16
D18
D18
D18
D18
D19
EO4
EO4
EO4
EO4
EO5
EO6
EO7
EO7
EO7
EO7
EO7
EO7
EO8
E11
E12
E12
E13
E15
E15
E15
E16

CLEARFIELD ROAD
STRATTON BROOK ROAD
FAWNBROOK LANE

186 STRATTON BROOK ROAD
[part of Ethel Walker]
BUSHY HILL ROAD
MERRYWOOD

267 BUSHY HILL ROAD
SIDNEY WAY

[Hickory Hill Right of Way]
[Crane Place]

OLD MEADOW PLAIN ROAD
ADAMS ROAD

HARDING DRIVE

BARN OWL COURT
SCARBOROUGH ROAD
SCARBOROUGH ROAD
FIRETOWN ROAD
LAUREL LANE

ELAINE DRIVE

[Great Pond Road]
GREAT POND ROAD

HOP BROOK ROAD

HOP BROOK ROAD
GREAT POND ROAD
TEACHERS TURN

GREAT POND ROAD
FARMS VILLAGE ROAD
BUSHY HILL ROAD
BUSHY HILL ROAD

[part of Ethel Walker]
DEER PARK ROAD

DEER PARK ROAD

DEER PARK ROAD
CLOVER LANE

R-40
R-15
R-15
R-40

R-40
R400S
R-40
Ccz

R-40
R400S
R-40
HOD
R-40
R-40
R-80
R-80
R400S
R-80
R-40
R-40
R-80
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40

R400S
R-40
R400S
R-40

14.8988
0.3241
3.0404
1.2055

35.0815

281.6250
4.2974

93.7644
8.0307
0.3139
1.6992

58.8985
9.4282
1.9142
0.0891
3.4756
1.3450

47.6590

19.5069
3.3766
8.5680
8.2684
6.0529

22.7899
1.7277
2.0486

13.7812

35.6214
0.3621

10.9698

12.8108
7.8292

11.6003
9.4616
3.4371

Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS

9D
16C
16D
16B
17B
13B
13E
13C
18D
19
19D
19A
19B
19C
20E
20C
20B
21A
20A
24B
23bB
23aE
23aB
23aA
23aD
23aC
24D
25A
16E
16A
17C
27C
27D
27A
27E

0164/0018
0739/1034
0220/0402
0739/1034

0739/1034
0214/0478
0161/0207*
0420/0211

0229/0154
0216/1008
0517/0993
0472/0331
0375/0407
0375/0407
0765/0462
0437/1228

0368/0109
0486/0055
0486/0055
0324/0539
0486/0055
0486/0055
0156/0186
0147/0335
0185/0046
0185/0046

0363/0712
0486/0569
0539/0654
0363/0715



30359425
4015018

04015019
30418656
4015016

04015017
4015079

04015012
04015132
4015131

04015119
04015118

4015116
04015117

32131708
04014916
04015029
04015033
4015035

04015036
04015025
04015141
04015112
04015113
04010800
04015046
04014932
04015052
04015088
04015053
04015051
04015013
04015020

E18 201 000
FO2 302 000

F02 423 000
FO3 327 218A
FO3 302 000
FO3 302 OOSE
FO4 302 000
FO4 302 005B
FO5 301 000
FO5 301 000
FO6 306 007B
FO6 306 000

FO6 306 000
FO6 306 000

FO6 306 034
FO7 107 062
FO7 115 000
FO7 110 000
FO7 107 000
FO8 110 000
FO08 110 061
F14 114 000
F15115 000
F15 115 000
F15116

F16 201 029A
F16 116 003A
G02 405 000
G02 405 000
G02 403 000
G02 403 000
G03 302 000
G03 403 00SB

E18
FO2
FO2
FO2
FO3
FO3
FO3
FO4
FO4
FO5
FO5
FO6
FO6
FO6
FO6
FO6
FO6
FO6
FO7
FO7
FO7
FO7
FO8
FO8
F14
F15
F15
F15
F16
F16
G02
G02
G02
G02
G03
G03

OLD MEADOW PLAIN ROAD
COUNTY ROAD
[Holcomb Street?]
COUNTY ROAD
BARNDOOR HILLS ROAD
COUNTY ROAD
HAMPDEN CIRCLE

5 SHORT LANE

CLIFDON DRIVE
HOSKINS ROAD
HOSKINS ROAD
FIRETOWN ROAD
ELLIOTT DRIVE
[Hopmeadow Street]
TIMBER RIDGE DRIVE
TIMBER RIDGE DRIVE
[Robin Road]
FIRETOWN ROAD
FIRETOWN ROAD
FIREBRICK LANE

GREAT POND ROAD
DOMINIQUE LANE
ECHO LANE

FIRETOWN ROAD
STRATTON BROOK ROAD
TRAINOR DRIVE

SAND HILL ROAD

[Canal Street]

LATIMER LANE

261 HOPMEADOW STREET
MUNNISUNK DRIVE
TIM CLARK CIRCLE
MUNNISUNK DRIVE
MUNNISUNK DRIVE
COUNTY ROAD
LITCHFIELD DRIVE

R-40
R-40

R-40
R-40
R-40
R400S
R400S
R400S
R-40
R-40
R-40
R400S

R400S
R-40

R-15
R-15
R-40
R400S
R400S
R-15
R-40
R400S
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R400S
R400S
R400S
R400S
R-40
R400S

0.4703
18.8159
0.0876
10.9525
27.7172
10.1829
0.2312
2.3218
14.8513
1.6138
1.6396
5.7259
4.6548
5.6986
1.8349
3.3887
3.0708
1.4947
0.2875
0.2724
5.2942
15.0751
13.4288
3.0928
42.2122
6.5730
3.9916
0.0731
28.5542
8.3005
2.8741
0.3855
25.0402
0.7194
1.8211
5.6492

Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS

19
21C
25D
25B
21B
21D
25C
20D
22A
22D
22C
26E
26D

43bA
26B
26C
24A
26A
28C
28D
28A
24C
24E
28B
29A
278
29B
46D
29D
29C
30E
308
30C
30A

31aA
31aB

0216/0254

0216/0254
0765/0462
0216/0254
0216/0254
0182/0160
0162/0290
0346/0637
0346/0637
0294/0906
0294/0906

0300/0810
0294/0906

0751/0889
0228/0076
0236/0248

0248/0739
0133/0136
0365/0869
0306/0448
0306/0448
0062/0169
0274/0710
0136/0736

0206/1110
0206/1110
0223/0220
0216/0254



04015014
04015078
04015043
31091213

04015069
04015042

04015055

04015067
04015056
04015071
04015086
04015085
4015041

04015039
40150110
04015111
31211600
04015070
4014936

04015127
04014937
31478800
04016400
04014901

31149138
31149139
04014944
31655900
30691207
04015021

04015045

G03 302 000
G04 403 000
GO05 302 000

G05 305 001 OS
G06 306 OO0
ROW

G06 306 000

G06 103 000

G06 306 000
G06 103 000
G06 306 000
G07 103 000
G07 103 000
G07 116 000
G07 103 000
G08 121 063-0S
G08 116 000
G09 202 010
G09 203 030&30A
G09 202 021A
G10 203 000
G10 203 10A
G13 108 005
G15116 011
G15 108 001B

HO2 403 000A
HO2 403 000B
HO02 403 003
HO02 403 006
HO340313A-E
HO3 403 00SA

HO5 103 000

G03
G04
GO05
GO5

G06
G06
G06
G06
G06
G06
G06
G06
GO7
G07
GO7
G07
GOS8
GO08
G09
G09
G09
G10
G10
G13
G15
G15
HO2
HO2
HO2
HO2
HO2
HO3
HO3
HO4
HO5

COUNTY ROAD
COUNTY ROAD
HOSKINS ROAD
COUNTY ROAD

OX YOKE DRIVE

OX YOKE DRIVE

[Ox Yoke Drive ?]
MUSKET TRAIL

[Ox Yoke Drive ?]

OX YOKE DRIVE
MUSKET TRAIL
POWDER HORN DRIVE
SOMERSET LANE
SOMERSET LANE
HOPMEADOW STREET
HOPMEADOW STREET
AVERY WAY

[Oxford Court]

90 PLANK HILL ROAD
PLANK HILL ROAD

40 PLANK HILL ROAD
FIRETOWN ROAD
FIRETOWN ROAD
EAST WEATOGUE STREET
HOPMEADOW STREET
HARTFORD ROAD
[Simsbury Pines]
SIMSBURY PINES
SIMSBURY PINES
HOPMEADOW STREET
HOPMEADOW STREET
CASTERBRIDGE CROSSING
BERKSHIRE WAY
[Saxtons Brook Drive]
OLD BARGE ROAD

R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40

R400S
R400S

R-40

R4005S
R-40
R4005S
R400S
R4005S
R-40
R-40
R-15
R-40
R-15
R-40
R-15
R-15
R-15
FP
R-40
FP

R-25
R-25
R-40
R-40
R400S

R-40

1.0011
9.6188
10.6678
0.4136

0.1678
7.7161
4.0515
2.3166
0.2938
2.3246
0.9783
8.6008
2.7405
0.3184
13.5563
11.0033
0.9871
1.8735
4.9208
10.0797
28.7057
0.4647
40.4440
3.7925
0.0664
2.6291
0.5552
0.6181
1.4370
4.2112
7.1538
16.3588
14.5177
9.9747
4.3191

Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS

Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
[Town OS]
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS

30F

21E

22B
41bA

32C
32E
32A
35aA
32B
32D
33B
33A
35aD
35aC
35bA
35aB
36A
35aF
36C
36D
36B
37B
37A
46A
46C
46B
34C
34D
34B
34A
30D
31aD
31aC
31aE
33E

0216/0254
0243/0356
0171/0096
0271/0337

0155/0032

0130/0048
0237/0590
0237/0590
0236/0248
0161/0622
0685/0157

0650/1019*
0168/0576
0091/0538
0379/0307
0084/0083
0646/0676

0227/0679

0432/0265
0432/0265
0052/0186
0765/0838
0869/0388
0216/0254

0231/0158



04015028
04015044

31894830
30067250
30067230
30067240

30067260

04014902

04015003
30107303
30107305
30174002
30768200
31081800
31839700
31897530
04014920
30760024
30760025
04015038
04014908
04014923

04014926
04008625
04014927
04014931
04014947

04015124
30067270

HO6 103 000
HO6 103 000

HO8 103 000

H09 226 003C

HO9 226 003
H09 226 005

HO9 226 006A

H10 226 002

H11 104 001
H12 107 000
H12 107 000
H14 109 000
H17 110 024
H18 110 029
H18 110 027
H18 110 026
102 439 002
102 402 000
102 402 000
103 427 000
13 439 008
15439 014-B

106 102 003
106 104 003
106 102 001
106 439 001
106 439 002

109 106 000
109 226 007

HO6
HO6
HO8
HO8
HO9
HO9
HO9
HO9
HO9
H10
H10
H11
H11
H12
H12
H14
H17
H18
H18
H18
102
102
102
103
103
105
105
106
106
106
106
106
106
108
109
109

FLINTLOCK RIDGE
HOSKINS ROAD
[Hopmeadow Street]
OWENS PLACE
HOPMEADOW STREET
HOPMEADOW STREET
HOPMEADOW STREET
[Iron Horse Blvd]
HOPMEADOW STREET
[lron Horse Blvd]
HOPMEADOW STREET
[Old Bridge Road]
TERRYS PLAIN ROAD
HEATHER LANE
HEATHER LANE
HIGHWOOD
STAFFORD ROAD
STAFFORD ROAD
STAFFORD ROAD
STAFFORD ROAD

69 WOLCOTT ROAD
REBECCA LANE
REBECCA LANE
HOPMEADOW STREET
68 WOLCOTT ROAD
HOPMEADOW STREET
[Simsbury Landing]
TERRYS PLAIN ROAD
TERRYS PLAIN ROAD
TARIFFVILLE ROAD
TARIFFVILLE ROAD
TARIFFVILLE ROAD
[corner of Quarry & Tariffville]
[Goodrich Road]
HUNTING RIDGE DRIVE
HOPMEADOW STREET

R400S
R-40

R-15
R-40
R-40
R-40

R-40

R-40

R-40
R-40
R-40
R-80
R-80
R-80
R-80
R-80
-1
R-15
R-15
R-25
FP
R-40

FP
FP
FP
FP
FP

R-80
R-40

7.5031
5.4538
0.9058
0.8282
3.0091
30.3317
54.5233
3.5740
63.6048
2.4398
87.9225
0.9363
3.0791
0.8082
1.8246
2.6783
8.2156
27.8352
4.4016
11.0437
9.1333
0.2611
8.4294
1.6675
104.7010
21.7504
15.5134
7.9809
1.3251
4.5992
2.9505
12.7626
0.3084
4.8287
14.5449
4.9555

Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS

33C
33D
43bB
35aE
43aE
43aD
43aC
37C
43aA
37D
43aF
37E
43aG
44B
44A
44E
45A
45D
45C
45B
38B
34E
38A
34F
38C
40E
40F
41aE
41aG
41aF
41aH
41aB
41aA
42A
42B
43aB

0163/0625
0231/0158

0442/0514
0207/1039
0207/1039
0207/1039

0207/1039

0217/0885
0880/1053
0181/0163
0462/1200
0462/1200
0444/0546
0472/0801
0426/0391
0430/0841
0452/0687
0052/0208
0461/0795
0461/0795
0260/0307
0052/0208
0322/E-19*

0238/0085
0460/0026
0365/1093
0197/0094
0148/0631

0323/0479
0232/0249



04015126
30480800
10481200
04014946
04015120
30279253
04015121
04014933

04014929
04014924

04015049
415050

04014925
31665901
04014948

31984620

31984620
31018802
31018801
31018800
04015102
04015104
30654645
04015097
04015098
04015092
04015095
04015096

04015010
04015087
04015066
04015037

110 106 000

110 106 042B

110 104 003
111 106 039
113 109 000
114 109 000
117 110 000

J02 219 032A

J04 439 004
J0O5411 012

J06 128 000
J06 120 000
JO6 102 002

K03 219 029D-2

K03 219 031

K03 219 101
K03219 010

K04 127 019
K04 127 006
K05 127 020
A14 404 000
Al14 404 000
A18 503 OSB
B14 301 000
B14 301 000
B15 303 000
B15 301 000
B15 301 000

G06 306 000
G06 306 000
G06 306 000
G06 103 000

110
110
110
111
113
114
117
102
J03
104
105
105
106
106
106
KO3
KO3
KO3
KO3
KO3
K04
KO4
K05
Al4
Al4
Al8
B14
B14
B15
B15
B15
Co5
G06
G06
G06
G06

RYAN CIRCLE

TERRYS PLAIN ROAD

51 TERRYS PLAIN ROAD
TERRYS PLAIN ROAD
LUCY WAY

HIGHWOOD

STAFFORD ROAD

MAIN STREET EXT

[part of Tariffville Park]
HOPMEADOW STREET
HOPMEADOW STREET (REAR)
[Tariffville riverbank]
METACOM DRIVE
QUARRY ROAD

QUARRY ROAD

MAIN STREET EXT

24 MAIN STREET EXT
[part of Tariffville Park]
[Tariffville Green]
[Tariffville Green]
MOUNTAIN ROAD
MOUNTAIN ROAD
MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
OLD STONE CROSSING
MADISON LANE

WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD
[Butterchurn circle]
BUTTONWOOD DRIVE
STONEHENGE DRIVE

OX YOKE DRIVE

HAWKS LANE

R-80
R-40
R-40
R-80
R-80
R-80
R-80
FP

R-40
FP

R-80
R-40
FP
FP
FP

B-1
B-1
R-15
R-15
R-25
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40
R-40

R400S
R400S
R400S
R400S

3.2811
6.4244
7.9192
39.9456
29.9599
1.4410
1.3948
27.7639
15.1527
16.0598
23.3518
8.6101
3.6595
19.4907
50.9206
1.3344
2.0802
0.7075
0.3090
0.6600
0.2708
3.7667
58.0671
0.1819
0.2317
0.1803
0.1833
0.1821
0.1847
0.1828
0.1828
0.1834
0.1917
0.1900
0.1859
0.1833

Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
[Town OS]
[Town OS]
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS

42C
42E
42F
42D
44C
44D
45E
39aA
39aB
38D
40D
40C
41aC
41bA
41aD
39aE
39aC
39aD
39bA
39bB
40G
40A
408

13
12
12

26
32
32
33

0340/0958
0503/0622
0503/0622
0195/0256
0306/0613
0444/0546
0311/0849
0198/0007

0079/0353
0197/0094

0271/0337

0238/0085
0525/0624
0240/0973

0790/1093
0790/1093
0790/1093



04015023
04015027
04015040
04015054

G06 306 000
G06 103 000
G07 115 000
HO6 103 000

G06
GO6
GO7
HO6

EAGLE LANE
FLINTLOCK RIDGE
HOPMEADOW STREET
MUSKET TRAIL

R400S
R400S
R-40
R-40

0.1833
0.1825
0.1844
0.1859

Town OS
Town OS
Town OS
Town OS

32
33
28
33



Parcels Classified As Lying in Aquifer Protection Areas

Figure Map ID Street Acres Classification
1A A09 420 OPEN SP | 31934812 | Ruthies Ln 9.0305 | H1 A

1B A09 420 OPEN SP | 31934811 | Ruthies Ln 3.78 | H1 A

2C Al11 404 006 04014950 | West Mountain Rd 20.4737 | PLW1H2A
2A A11 404 013 04014911 | Shingle Mill Rd 21.2961 | P1H2 A

6A B0O4 203 000 04015081 | Browngate Ln 3.743 | W1H1A

8B B0O6 203 000 04015075 | N Saddle Ridge Dr 55.1261 | W1 H1C1P3A
9A B10 419 003 32045735 | 15 Sugar Loaf Cut 28.3893 | HIC2 A

2D B11 404 004 04014935 | West Mountain Rd 145.25 | W3 H2C1P1A
2B B11 404 008 32063607 | West Mountain Rd 6.9979 | W1H2P1A
10D B13 406 009 04014941 | West Mountain Rd 49838 | P1A

10E B13 406 010 04014949 | West Mountain Rd 13.3334 | W1P1A

10A B13 409 006 04014913 | West Mountain Rd 7.4997 | W3 A

12A B14 301 000 04015099 | West Mountain Rd 0.2216 | A

13A B14 301 016 04014934 | West Mountain Rd 42.00 | W1H2C1P1A
4E B14 301 110 31806200 | 27 Madison Ln 0.7164 | A

11A B15 301 000 04015106 | Woodhaven Dr 7.782 | W1H1P3A
4C B15 303 000 04015091 | West Mountain Rd 5.0391 | C2A

12C B15 304 000 04015093 | West Mountain Rd 0.4302 | W1 A

4D B15 304 000 04015094 | West Mountain Rd 24.0511 | W1H1C2A
6B C03 203 000 04015060 | Northgate 1.2072 | H1 A

6D C03 203 000 04015059 | Northgate 18.7094 | W1 H1A

6C C03 204 000 04015062 | Northgate 1.0403 | H1 A

6E C04 203 000 04015083 | Smokey Ridge Rd 9.0328 | W3 H1A

7C C04 203 000 04015082 | Smokey Ridge Rd 14.7423 | W1 H1A

7D C05 203 000 04015002 | The Glade 14.6024 | W1H1C3A

7E C05 203 000 04015064 | Wyngate 12.7692 | W3 H1A

8C C05 203 000 04015076 | Elcy Way 15.499 | W3 H1C1P3A
17A C12 318 007C 04014940 | Stratton Brook Rd 64.3912 | W1H1C1P1A
10B C12 406 000 04015129 | Wild Flower Ln 2.1444 | W3 A




10C C12 406 000 04015128 | Wild Flower Ln 2.1447 | C2 A

22E C12 406 000 04015130 | Newbury Ct 2.2848 | C2A

13D C13301018 04015402 | Long View Dr 1.8923 | W3 C3P3A

11E C15301 000 04015108 | Woodhaven Dr 6.5414 | W3 A

11B C15301 032 04015403 | 38 Woodhaven Dr 0.9274 | W3 C2P3 A

11C C16 301 000 04015114 | Oakhurst Rd 10.1208 | W1 A

11D C16 301 000 04015107 | Woodhaven Dr 0.5085 | W3 A

7A C3 203 000 04015080 | Meadow Crossing 1.1525 | W3 H1A

7B D04 209 000 04015084 | Old Farms Rd 3.8691 | W3 H1A
186 Stratton Brook

16B D12 152 009 04015404 | Rd 1.2055 | W1 A

16D D12 318 000 04015024 | Fawnbrook Rd 3.0404 | W1C2A

16C D12 318 001C 04015405 | Stratton Brook Rd 0.3241 | W1 A

17B D13 318 007B 35.0815 | HIC1P1A

13B D14 318 009AA 04015406 | Bushy Hill Rd 281.625 | W1H2C1P1A

13C D15 318 007 32090562 | Bushy Hill Rd 93.7644 | W3 H2C1P1A

13E D15 319 000 04015109 | Merrywood 4.2974 | W3 P3 A

21A EO4 207 001 30418623 | Firetown Rd 47.659 | H1FA

25A E11 151010 04014904 | Farms Village Rd 35.6214 | W1H2C1A

16A E12 152 000 04015009 | Bushy Hill Rd 10.9698 | W1 C2 A

16E E12 152 000 04015008 | Bushy Hill Rd 0.3621 | A

17C E13 318 007A 12.8108 | HIC1P1A

21C F02 302 000 04015016 | County Rd 18.8159 | W3 C2 A

25B F02 423 000 04015019 | County Rd 10.9525 | W3 A

25C FO3 302 OOSE 04015017 | Hampden Cr 0.2312 | C2A

21B FO3 327 218A 30418656 | Barndoor Hills Rd 27.7172 | H1FA

22A FO4 302 005B 04015012 | Clifdon Dr 14.8513 | W3 H1A

22C FO5 301 000 04015131 | Hoskins Rd 1.6396 | W2 A

22D FO5 301 000 04015132 | Hoskins Rd 1.6138 | A

31AB GO03 403 00SB 04015020 | Litchfield Dr 5.6492 | W1Cl1A

22B GO05 302 000 04015043 | Hoskins Rd 10.6678 | W2 H2 A

31BA GO05 305 0010S 31091213 | County Rd 0.413577 | A

338 G06 103 000 04015056 | Musket Trail 0.9783 | W3 C1A

35AA GO06 103 000 04015055 | Musket Trail 2.3166 | W3 A

32D GO06 306 000 04015067 | Ox Yoke Dr 2.3246 | A




32E G06 306 000 04015042 | Ox Yoke Dr 7.7161 | W2 C2 A

33A G06 306 000 04015071 | Powder Horn Dr 8.6008 | W1cC1

35AB G07 103 000 04015039 | Hopmeadow St 11.0033 | W2 A

34B HO2 403 000B 31149139 | Simsbury Pines 1.437 | C2A

34A HO2 403 003 04014944 | Hopmeadow St 42112 | A

31AC HO3 403 00SA 04015021 | Berkshire Way 14.5177 | W2 A
Casterbridge

31AD HO0340313A-E 30691207 | Crossing 16.3588 | W3 H2 A

33D HO5 103 000 04015045 | Old Barge Rd 43191 | W1H2A

33C HO6 103 000 04015028 | Flintlock Ridge 7.5031 | W1A

33E HO6 103 000 04015044 | Hoskins Rd 5.4531 | W1H2A

388 102 439 002 04014920 | 69 Wolcott Rd 9.1333 | FH1A

34F 103 427 000 04015038 | Hopmeadow St 1.6675 | H2 A

41AF 106 102 001 04014927 | Tariffville Rd 45992 | H1 A

41AE 106 102 003 04014926 | Terrys Plain Rd 7.9809 | HIP3 A

41AG 106 104 003 04008625 | Terrys Plain Rd 1.3251 | W1H1A

41AH 106 439 001 04014931 | Tariffville Rd 2.9505 | W1H1P2A

41AB 106 439 002 04014947 | Tariffville Rd 12.7626 | W1 H1P2 A

38C I3 439 008 04014908 | 68 Wolcott Rd 104.701 | W2 H1FA

40E 15439 014-B 04014923 | Hopmeadow St 21.7504 | W1H1A

38D J04 439 004 04014929 | Hopmeadow St 16.0598 | H1 A

40D J05411 012 04014924 | Hopmeadow St 23.3518 | W2 H1 A

41AD JO6 102 002 04014925 | Quarry Rd 50.9206 | W1H1P1A

31AE N/A N/A Saxtons Brook Dr 9.9747 | W1 A

25D [Holcomb St?] 0.0876 | A

34C Simsbury Pines 0.5552 | A

39B Tariffville Park 15.1527 | W1 H1P1A

40C Tariffville Riverbank 8.6101 | W1H1A

40F Simsbury Landing 15.5134 | W1 H1A




Parcels Classified As Containing Wetlands

1 Significant Watercourse

2 Other Significant Wetlands

3 Other Wetlands

Figure Map ID Street Acres Classification w
2C A1l 404 006 04014950 | West Mountain Rd 20.4737 | PLW1H2A 1
3B A14 410 000 04015103 | West Mountain Rd 4.6948 | W1 1
3C A15 404 000 04015101 | West Mountain Rd 11.9781 | W12 1
5A A18 503 000 30654639 | Old Stone Crossing 20.6465 | W1 H1 1
5B A18 503 000 30654640 | Old Stone Crossing 12.2598 | W1 1
6A B0O4 203 000 04015081 | Browngate Ln 3.743 | W1H1A 1
8D BO5 203 012 04015090 | Westledge Rd 25.144 | W1 H1C1P3 1
8B B0O6 203 000 04015075 | N Saddle Ridge Dr 55.1261 | W1H1C1P3A 1
2B B11 404 008 32063607 | West Mountain Rd 6.9979 | W1H2P1A 1
10E B13 406 010 04014949 | West Mountain Rd 13.3334 | W1P1A 1
13A B14 301016 04014934 | West Mountain Rd 42.00 | W1H2C1P1A 1
11A B15 301 000 04015106 | Woodhaven Dr 7.782 | W1H1P3A 1
12C B15 304 000 04015093 | West Mountain Rd 0.4302 | W1A 1
4D B15 304 000 04015094 | West Mountain Rd 24.0511 | W1H1IC2A 1
15A B18 501 000 04015006 | Bushy Hill Rd 10.73 | W1 1
158 B18 501 025A 30187614 | Bushy Hill Rd 11.6084 | W1 H2 1
6D C03 203 000 04015059 | Northgate 18.7094 | W1 H1A 1
7C C04 203 000 04015082 | Smokey Ridge Rd 14.7423 | W1 H1A 1
7D C05 203 000 04015002 | The Glade 14.6024 | W1H1C3A 1
14A C07 212 000 30891226 | Joshua Dr 28.8464 | W1 1
148B C08 418 005B 04014938 | Old Farms Rd 86.8313 | W1 H1P1 1
17A C12 318 007C 04014940 | Stratton Brook Rd 64.3912 | W1H1C1P1A 1
11C C16 301 000 04015114 | Oakhurst Rd 10.1208 | W1 A 1
186 Stratton Brook
16B D12 152 009 04015404 | Rd 1.2055 | W1 A 1




16D D12 318 000 04015024 | Fawnbrook Rd 3.0404 | W1C2A 1
16C D12 318 001C 04015405 | Stratton Brook Rd 0.3241 | W1A 1
178 D13 318 007B 35.0815 | HIC1P1A 1
13B D14 318 009AA 04015406 | Bushy Hill Rd 281.625 | W1H2C1P1A 1
23AB EO7 147 004-0S 32142452 | Hop Brook Rd 6.0529 | W1 1
23AA EO07 303 000 04015122 | Hop Brook Rd 22.7899 | W1 C3 1
24D E08 109 000 04015032 | Great Pond Rd 13.7812 | W1 H1 1
25A E11 151 010 04014904 | Farms Village Rd 35.6214 | W1 H2C1A 1
16A E12 152 000 04015009 | Bushy Hill Rd 10.9698 | W1C2 A 1
17C E13 318 007A 12.8108 | HIC1P1 A 1
27A E15 115 006-0S 31959516 | Deer Park Rd 9.4616 | W1C2 1
27C E15 120 000 04015135 | Deer Park Rd 7.8292 | W1 1
27E E16 120 000 04015136 | Clover Ln 3.4371 | W1cC2 1
24A FO6 107 038 32096000 | Robin Rd 3.0708 | W1 1
26E FO6 306 007B 04015119 | Firetown Rd 5.7259 | W1 1
24C FO7 107 000 04015035 | Dominique Ln 15.0751 | W1 H1 1
28A FO7 110 000 04015033 | Great Pond Rd 5.2942 | W1 1
24E FO8 110 000 04015036 | Echo Ln 13.4288 | W1cCl 1
28B FO8 110 061 04015025 | Firetown Rd 3.0928 | W1 1
29A F14 114 000 04015141 | Stratton Brook Rd 42.2122 | W1 H1 1
29C F16 116 003A 04014932 | 261 Hopmeadow St 8.3005 | H1P1 1
30C G02 403 000 04015043 | Munnisunk Dr 25.0402 | W1C2 1
31AB G03 403 00SB 04015020 | Litchfield Dr 5.6492 | W1ClA 1
21E G04 403 000 04015078 | County Rd 9.6188 | W1 H1C2 1
35BA G07 116 000 04015041 | Hopmeadow St 13.55627 | W1C1 1
G09 203
36D 030&30A 04015070 | Plank Hill Rd 10.0797 | W1 1
46A G13 108 005 31478800 | East Weatogue St 3.7925 | W1 H1 1
46B G15 108 001B 04014901 | Hartford Rd 2.6291 | W1 H1P1S 1
30D HO2 403 006 31655900 | Hopmeadow St 7.1538 | W1 1
33D HO5 103 000 04015045 | Old Barge Rd 4.3191 | W1H2A 1
33C HO6 103 000 04015028 | Flintlock Ridge 7.5031 | W1A 1
33E HO6 103 000 04015044 | Hoskins Rd 5.4531 | W1 H2A 1
43AD H09 226 003 30067230 | Hopmeadow St 30.3317 | W1 H1 1
43AC HO09 226 005 30067240 | Hopmeadow St 54.5233 | W1 H1 1




43AA HO09 226 006A 30067260 | Hopmeadow St 63.6048 | W1 H1 1
43AF H10 226 002 04014902 | Hopmeadow St 87.9225 | W1 H1 1
37F H11 144 007 31677900 | Old Bridge Rd 0.9363 | W1 H1P2 1
43AG H11 104 001 04015003 | Terry's Plain Rd 3.0791 | W1 H1 1
41AH 106 439 001 04014931 | Tariffville Rd 2.9505 | W1H1P2A 1
41AB 106 439 002 04014947 | Tariffville Rd 12.7626 | W1 H1P2 A 1
40E 15439 014-B 04014923 | Hopmeadow St 21.7504 | W1H1A 1
39A J02 219 032A 04014933 | Main St Ext 27.7639 | W1H1P1 1
41AD JO6 102 002 04014925 | Quarry Rd 50.9206 | W1H1P1A 1
39E K03 219 029D-2 31665901 | Main St Ext 1.3344 | W1 H1 1
39C K03 219031 04014948 | 24 Main St Ext 2.0802 | W1 H1 1
40A K04 127 006 31018801 | Mountain Rd 3.7667 | HL C1 P2 1
31AE N/A N/A Saxtons Brook Dr 9.9747 | W1 A 1
37E Old Bridge Rd 0.9363 | W1 H1P2 1
398 Tariffville Park 15.1527 | W1 H1P1A 1
39D Tariffville Park 0.7075 | W1 H1 1
40C Tariffville Riverbank 8.6101 | W1 H1A 1
40F Simsbury Landing 15.5134 | W1H1A 1
43BA Hopmeadow St 5.6986 | W1 H2 1
43BB Hopmeadow St 0.9058 | W1 H2 1
25B F02 423 000 04015019 | County Rd 10.9525 | W3 A 2
22C FO5 301 000 04015131 | Hoskins Rd 1.6396 | W2 A 2
26B FO6 306 000 04015116 | Timber Ridge Dr 1.8349 | W2 2
29D F16 201 029A 04015046 | Latimer Ln 28.5542 | W2 C2 2
32E GO06 306 000 04015042 | Ox Yoke Dr 7.7161 | W2 C2 A 2
35AB G07 103 000 04015039 | Hopmeadow St 11.0033 | W2 A 2
31AC HO3 403 00OSA 04015021 | Berkshire Way 14.5177 | W2 A 2
43AE H09 226 003C 30067250 | Hopmeadow St 3.0091 | W2 H1 2
428 109 106 000 04015124 | Hunting Ridge Dr 14.5449 | W2 H1 2
43AB 109 226 007 30067270 | Hopmeadow St 4.9555 | W2 H1 2
42C 110 106 000 04015126 | Ryan Cr 3.2811 | W2 H1 2
42D 111 106 039 04014946 | Terrys Plain Rd 39.9456 | W2 H1C1P1 2
44C 113 109 000 04015120 | Lucy Way 29.9599 | W2 H1 2
38C 13 439 008 04014908 | 68 Wolcott Rd 104.701 | W2 H1FA 2




40D JO5411 012 04014924 | Hopmeadow St 23.3518 | W2 H1 A 2
41AC J06 128 000 04015049 | Metacom Dr 3.6595 | W2 H1 C2 2
32A N/A N/A Ox Yoke Dr 4.0515 | W2 2
14C 04014930 | Old Farms Rd 235.579 | W1P1 2
42A Goodrich Rd 4.8287 | H1 W2 2
3A Al14 404 000 04015148 | Rocklyn Dr 14.4778 | W3 3
3D A15 404 000 04015073 | Rocklyn Dr 2.2547 | W3 C2 3
3E A15 404 000 04015100 | West Mountain Rd 5.1701 | W3 P2 3
8A BO5 203 027C 04015089 | Westledge Rd 8.0551 | W3 H1C3 3
2D B11 404 004 04014935 | West Mountain Rd 145.25 | W3 H2C1P1A 3
10A B13 409 006 04014913 | West Mountain Rd 7.4997 | W3 A 3
6E C04 203 000 04015083 | Smokey Ridge Rd 9.0328 | W3 H1A 3
7E C05 203 000 04015064 | Wyngate 12.7692 | W3 H1A 3
8C C05 203 000 04015076 | Elcy Way 15.499 | W3 H1C1P3A 3
9B C10418 000 04015137 | Farms Village Rd 15.9003 | W3 3
108B C12 406 000 04015129 | Wild Flower Ln 2.1444 | W3 A 3
13D C13301018 04015402 | Long View Dr 1.8923 | W3 C3P3A 3
11E C15 301 000 04015108 | Woodhaven Dr 6.5414 | W3 A 3
11B C15 301 032 04015403 | 38 Woodhaven Dr 0.9274 | W3 C2P3 A 3
11D C16 301 000 04015107 | Woodhaven Dr 0.5085 | W3 A 3
7A C3 203 000 04015080 | Meadow Crossing 1.1525 | W3 H1A 3
7B D04 209 000 04015084 | Old Farms Rd 3.8691 | W3 H1A 3
23BA D06 303 000 04015149 | Linda Ln 2.855377 | W3 3
13C D15 318 007 32090562 | Bushy Hill Rd 93.7644 | W3 H2C1P1A 3
13E D15 319 000 04015109 | Merrywood 4.2974 | W3 P3 A 3
18D D16 420 000 30620863 | Sidney Way 8.0307 | W3 C2 3
198 D18 601 022 04014910 | Adams Rd 9.4282 | W3 3
Old Meadow Plain
19A D18 601 023 04014912 | Rd 58.8985 | W3 3
20B EO4 302 000 04015146 | Scarborough Rd 1.345 | W3 H1 3
20C E04 302 000 04015147 | Scarborough Rd 3.4756 | W3 H2 3
20A EO5 301 000 30892790 | Laurel Ln 19.5069 | W3 H1 3
23BB EO7 109 000 04015142 | Great Pond Rd 8.568 | W3 H2 3
23AD EO7 147 004-0S 32142453 | Great Pond Rd 1.7277 | W3 3
23AE EO7 147 004-0S 32142454 | Great Pond Rd 8.2684 | W3 H1 3




27D E15 120 000 31159220 | Deer Park Rd 11.6003 | W3 3
Old Meadow Plain
19E E18 201 000 30359425 | Rd 0.4703 | W3 H1 3
21C FO2 302 000 04015016 | County Rd 18.8159 | W3 C2 A 3
21D FO3 302 000 04015016 | County Rd 10.1829 | W3 H2 C2 3
20D FO4 302 000 04015079 | 5 Short Ln 2.3218 | W3 3
22A FO4 302 005B 04015012 | Clifdon Dr 14.8513 | W3 H1A 3
26C FO6 306 000 04015117 | Timber Ridge Dr 3.3887 | W3 3
26D FO6 306 000 04015118 | Eliott Dr 4.6548 | W3 C2 3
33B G06 103 000 04015056 | Musket Trail 0.9783 | W3 C1A 3
35AA G06 103 000 04015055 | Musket Trail 2.3166 | W3 A 3
35AC G07 103 000 04015085 | Somerset Ln 0.3184 | W3 3
35AD G07 103 000 04015086 | Somerset Ln 2.7405 | W3 3
Casterbridge
31AD HO0340313A-E 30691207 | Crossing 16.3588 | W3 H2 A 3
44A H12 107 000 30107305 | Heather Ln 1.8246 | W3 H1 3
41BA 106 128 000 0415050 | Quarry Rd 19.4907 | W3 C2 3
40B K05 127 020 31018800 | Mountain Rd 58.0671 | W3 H2 P2 3
32B N/A N/A Ox Yoke Dr 0.2938 | W3 3




Parcels Classified As Providing Wildlife Habitat

1 Significant Wildlife Habitat
2 Lesser Wildlife Habitat

Figure Map ID Street Acres Classification H
1A A09 420 OPEN SP | 31934812 | Ruthies Ln 9.0305 | H1 A 1
1B A09 420 OPEN SP | 31934811 | Ruthies Ln 3.78 | H1 A 1
5A A18 503 000 30654639 | Old Stone Crossing 20.6465 | W1 H1 1
6A B0O4 203 000 04015081 | Browngate Ln 3.743 | W1 H1A 1
8D BO5 203 012 04015090 | Westledge Rd 25.144 | W1 H1C1P3 1
8A BO5 203 027C 04015089 | Westledge Rd 8.0551 | W3 H1C3 1
8B BO6 203 000 04015075 | N Saddle Ridge Dr 55.1261 | W1H1C1P3A | 1
8E BO6 203 000 04015074 | N Saddle Ridge Dr 1.6324 | H1 1
9A B10 419 003 32045735 | 15 Sugar Loaf Cut 28.3893 | HIC2 A 1
11A B15 301 000 04015106 | Woodhaven Dr 7.782 | W1H1P3A 1
4D B15 304 000 04015094 | West Mountain Rd 24.0511 | W1H1C2A 1
6B C03 203 000 04015060 | Northgate 1.2072 | H1 A 1
6D C03 203 000 04015059 | Northgate 18.7094 | W1 H1A 1
6C C03 204 000 04015062 | Northgate 1.0403 | H1 A 1
6E C04 203 000 04015083 | Smokey Ridge Rd 9.0328 | W3 H1A 1
7C C04 203 000 04015082 | Smokey Ridge Rd 14.7423 | W1 H1A 1
7D C05 203 000 04015002 | The Glade 14.6024 | W1 H1C3A 1
7E C05 203 000 04015064 | Wyngate 12.7692 | W3 H1 A 1
8C C05 203 000 04015076 | Elcy Way 15.499 | W3 H1ICI1P3A | 1
14B C08 418 005B 04014938 | Old Farms Rd 86.8313 | W1 H1P1 1
17A C12 318 007C 04014940 | Stratton Brook Rd 64.3912 | W1H1C1P1A | 1
7A C3 203 000 04015080 | Meadow Crossing 1.1525 | W3 H1 A 1
7B D04 209 000 04015084 | Old Farms Rd 3.8691 | W3 H1A 1
21A E04 207 001 30418623 | Firetown Rd 47.659 | H1FA 1
20B EO4 302 000 04015146 | Scarborough Rd 1.345 | W3 H1 1
20E E04 347 201 30421332 | Barn Owl Ct 0.0891 | H1 1
20A EO5 301 000 30892790 | Laurel Ln 19.5069 | W3 H1 1




23AE EO7 147 004-0S 32142454 | Great Pond Rd 8.2684 | W3 H1 1
24D E08 109 000 04015032 | Great Pond Rd 13.7812 | W1 H1 1
Old Meadow Plain
19E E18 201 000 30359425 | Rd 0.4703 | W3 H1 1
21B FO3 327 218A 30418656 | Barndoor Hills Rd 27.7172 | H1FA 1
22A FO4 302 005B 04015012 | Clifdon Dr 14.8513 | W3 H1A 1
24C FO7 107 000 04015035 | Dominique Ln 15.0751 | W1 H1 1
29A F14 114 000 04015141 | Stratton Brook Rd 42.2122 | W1 H1 1
21E G04 403 000 04015078 | County Rd 9.6188 | W1 H1C2 1
46A G13 108 005 31478800 | East Weatogue St 3.7925 | W1 H1 1
46B G15 108 001B 04014901 | Hartford Rd 2.6291 | W1 H1P1S 1
35AE HO8 103 000 31894830 | Owens Pl 0.8282 | H1 1
43AD HO09 226 003 30067230 | Hopmeadow St 30.3317 | W1 H1 1
43AE H09 226 003C 30067250 | Hopmeadow St 3.0091 | W2 H1 1
43AC H09 226 005 30067240 | Hopmeadow St 54.5233 | W1 H1 1
43AA HO09 226 006A 30067260 | Hopmeadow St 63.6048 | W1 H1 1
43AF H10 226 002 04014902 | Hopmeadow St 87.9225 | W1 H1 1
37F H11 144 007 31677900 | Old Bridge Rd 0.9363 | W1 H1P2 1
43AG H11 104 001 04015003 | Terry's Plain Rd 3.0791 | W1 H1 1
44A H12 107 000 30107305 | Heather Ln 1.8246 | W3 H1 1
44E H14 109 000 30174002 | Highwood 2.6783 | H1 1
41AG 106 104 003 04008625 | Terrys Plain Rd 1.3251 | W1H1A 1
41AH 106 439 001 04014931 | Tariffville Rd 2.9505 | W1H1P2A 1
41AB 106 439 002 04014947 | Tariffville Rd 12.7626 | W1 H1P2 A 1
42B 109 106 000 04015124 | Hunting Ridge Dr 14.5449 | W2 H1 1
43AB 109 226 007 30067270 | Hopmeadow St 49555 | W2 H1 1
42C 110 106 000 04015126 | Ryan Cr 3.2811 | W2 H1 1
42D 111 106 039 04014946 | Terrys Plain Rd 39.9456 | W2 H1C1P1 1
44C 113 109 000 04015120 | Lucy Way 29.9599 | W2 H1 1
44D 114 109 000 30279253 | Highwood 1.441 | H1 1
38C 13 439 008 04014908 | 68 Wolcott Rd 104.701 | W2 H1FA 1
40E 15439 014-B 04014923 | Hopmeadow St 21.7504 | W1H1A 1
39A J02 219 032A 04014933 | Main St Ext 27.7639 | W1 H1P1 1
38D J04 439 004 04014929 | Hopmeadow St 16.0598 | H1 A 1
40D JO5411 012 04014924 | Hopmeadow St 23.3518 | W2 H1 A 1




41AD J06 102 002 04014925 | Quarry Rd 50.9206 | W1 H1P1A 1
41AC J06 128 000 04015049 | Metacom Dr 3.6595 | W2 H1 C2 1
39E K03 219 029D-2 31665901 | Main St Ext 1.3344 | W1 H1 1
39C K03 219031 04014948 | 24 Main St Ext 2.0802 | W1 H1 1
37E Old Bridge Rd 0.9363 | W1 H1 P2 1
398 Tariffville Park 15.1527 | W1 H1P1A 1
39D Tariffville Park 0.7075 | W1H1 1
40C Tariffville Riverbank 8.6101 | W1H1A 1
40F Simsbury Landing 15.5134 | W1 H1A 1
2C A1l 404 006 04014950 | West Mountain Rd 20.4737 | PLW1H2A 2
2A Al11404 013 04014911 | Shingle Mill Rd 21.2961 | P1H2 A 2
2D B11 404 004 04014935 | West Mountain Rd 145.25 | W3 H2C1P1A 2
2B B11 404 008 32063607 | West Mountain Rd 6.9979 | W1H2P1A 2
13A B14 301 016 04014934 | West Mountain Rd 42.00 | W1H2C1P1A 2
15B B18 501 025A 30187614 | Bushy Hill Rd 11.6084 | W1 H2 2
13B D14 318 009AA 04015406 | Bushy Hill Rd 281.625 | W1H2C1P1A | 2
13C D15 318 007 32090562 | Bushy Hill Rd 93.7644 | W3 H2C1P1A | 2
20C E04 302 000 04015147 | Scarborough Rd 3.4756 | W3 H2 2
23BB EO7 109 000 04015142 | Great Pond Rd 8.568 | W3 H2 2
23AC EO7 147 004-OE 32142450 | Teachers Turn 2.0486 | H2 2
25A E11 151010 04014904 | Farms Village Rd 35.6214 | W1H2C1A 2
21D FO3 302 000 04015016 | County Rd 10.1829 | W3 H2 C2 2
37A G10 203 10A 04014937 | Firetown Rd 40.444 | H2C1P1 2
Casterbridge
31AD H0340313A-E 30691207 | Crossing 16.3588 | W3 H2 A 2
33D HO5 103 000 04015045 | Old Barge Rd 43191 | W1H2A 2
33E HO6 103 000 04015044 | Hoskins Rd 5.4531 | W1H2A 2
45A H17 110 024 30768200 | Stafford Rd 8.2156 | H2 2
45B H18 110 026 31897530 | Stafford Rd 11.0437 | H2 2
45C H18 110 027 31839700 | Stafford Rd 4.4016 | H2 2
45D H18 110 029 31081800 | Stafford Rd 27.8352 | H2 2
38A 102 402 000 30760025 | Rebecca Ln 8.4294 | H2 C2 2
38B 102 439 002 04014920 | 69 Wolcott Rd 9.1333 | FH1 A 2
34F 103 427 000 04015038 | Hopmeadow St 1.6675 | H2 A 2
41AF 106 102 001 04014927 | Tariffville Rd 45992 | H1 A 2




41AE 106 102 003 04014926 | Terrys Plain Rd 7.9809 | H1 P3 A 2
40B K05 127 020 31018800 | Mountain Rd 58.0671 | W3 H2 P2 2
17D Stillwood Chase 4.92639 | H2 2
43BA Hopmeadow St 5.6986 | W1 H2 2
43BB Hopmeadow St 0.9058 | W1 H2 2




Parcels Classified As Providing Connectivity

N -

Major Trail Connectivity
Secondary Trail or Path Connectivity
Property with Trail Potential

Figure Map ID Street Acres Classification C
8D BO5 203 012 04015090 | Westledge Rd 25.144 | W1 H1C1P3 1
8A BO5 203 027C 04015089 | Westledge Rd 8.0551 | W3 H1C3 1
8B B0O6 203 000 04015075 | N Saddle Ridge Dr 55.1261 | W1H1C1P3A | 1
2D B11 404 004 04014935 | West Mountain Rd 145.25 | W3H2C1P1A | 1
13A B14 301 016 04014934 | West Mountain Rd 42.00 | W1H2C1P1A 1
8C C05 203 000 04015076 | Elcy Way 15.499 | W3H1C1P3A | 1
17A C12 318 007C 04014940 | Stratton Brook Rd 64.3912 | W1H1C1P1A | 1
17B D13 318 007B 35.0815 | H1IC1P1A 1
13B D14 318 009AA 04015406 | Bushy Hill Rd 281.625 | W1H2C1P1A | 1
13C D15 318 007 32090562 | Bushy Hill Rd 93.7644 | W3 H2C1P1A | 1
25A E11 151010 04014904 | Farms Village Rd 35.6214 | W1 H2C1A 1
17C E13 318 007A 12.8108 | HIC1P1A 1
24E FO8 110 000 04015036 | Echo Ln 13.4288 | W1C1 1
31AB GO03 403 00SB 04015020 | Litchfield Dr 5.6492 | W1Cl1A 1
33B GO06 103 000 04015056 | Musket Trail 0.9783 | W3 C1A 1
35BA G07 116 000 04015041 | Hopmeadow St 13.55627 | W1cC1 1
37A G10203 10A 04014937 | Firetown Rd 40.444 | H2C1P1 1
41AG 106 104 003 04008625 | Terrys Plain Rd 1.3251 | W1H1A 1
42D 111 106 039 04014946 | Terrys Plain Rd 39.9456 | W2 H1C1P1 1
40A K04 127 006 31018801 | Mountain Rd 3.7667 | H1 C1 P2 1
3C A15 404 000 04015101 | West Mountain Rd 11.9781 | W1C2 2
3D A15 404 000 04015073 | Rocklyn Dr 2.2547 | W3 C2 2
9A B10 419 003 32045735 | 15 Sugar Loaf Cut 28.3893 | HIC2 A 2
4C B15 303 000 04015091 | West Mountain Rd 5.0391 | C2 A 2
4D B15 304 000 04015094 | West Mountain Rd 24.0511 | W1H1C2A 2
14D C09 101 000 31259413 | Five Gaits Farm 2.4089 | C2 2




10C C12 406 000 04015128 | Wild Flower Ln 2.1447 | C2 A 2
22E C12 406 000 04015130 | Newbury Ct 2.2848 | C2A 2
11B C15 301 032 04015403 | 38 Woodhaven Dr 0.9274 | W3 C2P3 A 2
16D D12 318 000 04015024 | Fawnbrook Rd 3.0404 | W1C2A 2
18D D16 420 000 30620863 | Sidney Way 8.0307 | W3 C2 2
16A E12 152 000 04015009 | Bushy Hill Rd 10.9698 | W1 C2 A 2
27A E15 115 006-0S 31959516 | Deer Park Rd 9.4616 | W1 C2 2
27E E16 120 000 04015136 | Clover Ln 3.4371 | W1 C2 2
21C FO2 302 000 04015016 | County Rd 18.8159 | W3 C2 A 2
21D FO3 302 000 04015016 | County Rd 10.1829 | W3 H2 C2 2
25C FO3 302 OOSE 04015017 | Hampden Cr 0.2312 | C2A 2
26D FO6 306 000 04015118 | Eliott Dr 4.6548 | W3 C2 2
28D FO7 115 000 04015029 | Firebrick Ln 0.2724 | C2 2
29D F16 201 029A 04015046 | Latimer Ln 28.5542 | W2 C2 2
30C G02 403 000 04015043 | Munnisunk Dr 25.0402 | W1 C2 2
30E G02 405 000 04015052 | Munnisunk Dr 2.8741 | C2 2
21E G04 403 000 04015078 | County Rd 9.6188 | W1 H1 C2 2
32E G06 306 000 04015042 | Ox Yoke Dr 7.7161 | W2 C2 A 2
35AF G08 116 000 04015111 | Oxford Ct 1.8735 | C2 2
34D HO2 403 000A 31149138 | Simsbury Pines 0.6181 | C2 2
41AC J06 128 000 04015049 | Metacom Dr 3.6595 | W2 H1 C2 2
41BA J06 128 000 0415050 | Quarry Rd 19.4907 | W3 C2 2
7D C05 203 000 04015002 | The Glade 14.6024 | W1 H1C3 A 3
13D C13 301018 04015402 | Long View Dr 1.8923 | W3 C3P3 A 3
24B EO6 108 000 04015035 | Elaine Rd 3.3766 | C3 3
23AA EO07 303 000 04015122 | Hop Brook Rd 22.7899 | W1 C3 3




Parcels Classified As Parks

N -

Major Park
Secondary Park
Property with Park Potential or Ancillary to a Park

Figure Map ID Street Acres Classification P
2C A1l 404 006 04014950 | West Mountain Rd 20.4737 | PLW1H2A 1
2A Al11404 013 04014911 | Shingle Mill Rd 21.2961 | P1H2 A 1
2D B11 404 004 04014935 | West Mountain Rd 145.25 | W3 H2C1P1A 1
2B B11 404 008 32063607 | West Mountain Rd 6.9979 | W1H2P1A 1
10D B13 406 009 04014941 | West Mountain Rd 49838 | P1A 1
10E B13 406 010 04014949 | West Mountain Rd 13.3334 | W1P1A 1
13A B14 301016 04014934 | West Mountain Rd 42.00 | W1H2C1P1A | 1
14B C08 418 005B 04014938 | Old Farms Rd 86.8313 | W1H1P1 1
17A C12 318 007C 04014940 | Stratton Brook Rd 64.3912 | W1H1IC1P1A | 1
17B D13 318 007B 35.0815 | HIC1P1A 1
13B D14 318 009AA 04015406 | Bushy Hill Rd 281.625 | W1H2C1P1A 1
13C D15 318 007 32090562 | Bushy Hill Rd 93.7644 | W3 H2C1P1A | 1
17C E13 318 007A 12.8108 | HIC1P1A 1
29C F16 116 003A 04014932 | 261 Hopmeadow St 8.3005 | H1 P1 1
36C G09 202 010 31211600 | 90 Plank Hill Rd 4.9208 | P1 1
368B GO09 202 021A 04014936 | 40 Plank Hill Rd 28.7057 | P1 1
37B G10203 000 04015127 | Firetown Rd 0.4647 | P1 1
37A G10 203 10A 04014937 | Firetown Rd 40.444 | H2C1P1 1
42D 111 106 039 04014946 | Terrys Plain Rd 39.9456 | W2 H1C1P1 1
39A J02 219 032A 04014933 | Main St Ext 27.7639 | W1 H1P1 1
41AD JO6 102 002 04014925 | Quarry Rd 50.9206 | W1 H1P1A 1
14C 04014930 | Old Farms Rd 235.579 | W1P1 1
39B Tariffville Park 15.1527 | W1 H1P1A 1
TBD K03 219 010 [Tariffville Green] 0.31 | P1 1
TBD K03 219010 [Tariffville Green] 0.66 | P1 1
3E A15 404 000 04015100 | West Mountain Rd 5.1701 | W3 P2 2




37F H11 144 007 31677900 | Old Bridge Rd 0.9363 | W1 H1 P2 2
41AH 106 439 001 04014931 | Tariffville Rd 2.9505 | W1H1P2A 2
41AB 106 439 002 04014947 | Tariffville Rd 12.7626 | W1 H1P2 A 2
40A K04 127 006 31018801 | Mountain Rd 3.7667 | H1 C1 P2 2
40G K04 127 019 31018802 | Mountain Rd 0.2708 | P2 2
408 K05 127 020 31018800 | Mountain Rd 58.0671 | W3 H2 P2 2
37E Old Bridge Rd 0.9363 | W1 H1 P2 2
8D BO5 203 012 04015090 | Westledge Rd 25.144 | W1 H1C1P3 3
8B BO6 203 000 04015075 | N Saddle Ridge Dr 55.1261 | W1H1IC1P3A | 3
11A B15 301 000 04015106 | Woodhaven Dr 7.782 | W1H1P3A 3
8C C05 203 000 04015076 | Elcy Way 15.499 | W3 HIC1IP3A | 3
13D C13 301018 04015402 | Long View Dr 1.8923 | W3 C3P3 A 3
11B C15 301 032 04015403 | 38 Woodhaven Dr 0.9274 | W3 C2P3 A 3
9D D10 134 000 04015011 | Clearfield Rd 14.8988 | P3 3
13E D15 319 000 04015109 | Merrywood 4.2974 | W3 P3 A 3
41AE 106 102 003 04014926 | Terrys Plain Rd 7.9809 | HIP3 A 3
45E 117 110 000 04015121 | Stafford Rd 1.3948 | C3 3




Parcels Classified As Agricultural Lands

Figure Map ID Street Acres Classification
21A EO4 207 001 30418623 | Firetown Rd 47.659 | H1FA

21B FO3 327 218A 30418656 | Barndoor Hills Rd 27.7172 | HIFA

388 102 439 002 04014920 | 69 Wolcott Rd 9.1333 | FH1A

42F 110 104 003 10481200 | 51 Terrys Plain Rd 79192 | F

42E 110 106 042B 30480800 | Terrys Plain Rd 6.4244 | F

38C I3 439 008 04014908 | 68 Wolcott Rd 104.701 | W2 H1FA

Parcels Classified As Containing Special Features

Figure Map ID Street Acres Classification
46B G15108 001B 04014901 | Hartford Rd 2.6291 | W1H1P1S
46C G15116 011 04016400 | Hopmeadow St 0.0664 | S

Parcels Classified As Not Fitting Any Category
Figure Map ID Street Acres Classification P&R
12B A15 305 002 04015063 | Notch Rd 0.3101
4A B14 301 000 04015133 | Colby Ct 0.5977 C
4B B15 303 000 04015134 | Colby Ct 0.3963 C
15D B18 501 025B 30187615 | Bushy Hill Rd 0.348 C
15C B18 501 025C 30187616 | Bushy Hill Rd 0.2585 C
9C C10 101 000 04015138 | Old Farms Rd 0.7499 A
18A C17 501 000 04015143 | Nilas Way 1.6776 C
18B C17 501 000 04015144 | Nilas Way 0.3766 C
18C C17 501 000 04015145 | Nilas Way 0.1503 C
19C D19 601 041-0S 30948808 | Harding Rd 1.9142 C
26A FO6 306 034 32131708 | Firetown Rd 1.4947 C




28C FO7 107 062 04014916 | Firetown Rd 0.2875 A
27B F15 115 000 04015112 | Trainor Dr 6.573 C
29B F15 115 000 04015113 | Sand Hill Rd 3.9916 C
46D F15 116 04010800 | Canal St 0.0731
30F G02 403 000 04015014 | County Rd 1.0011
30B G02 405 000 04015088 | Tim Clark Cr 0.3855
31AA G03 302 000 04015013 | County Rd 1.8211 C
G06 306 000
32C ROW 04015069 | Ox Yoke Dr 0.1678
36A G08 121 063-0S 40150110 | Avery Way 0.9871
44B H12 107 000 30107303 | Heather Ln 0.8082 C
34E 102 402 000 30760024 | Rebecca Ln 0.2611 C
19D Crane Place 1.6992
37C Iron Horse Blvd 3.574
37D Iron Horse Blvd 2.4398




Parcels Sorted by P&R Burden

A mowed and/or maintained on a regularly scheduled basis
B regular public use - periodic maintenance
C maintenance only as needed

Figure Map ID Street Acres Classification P&R

3E A15 404 000 04015100 | West Mountain Rd 5.1701 | W3 P2 A
10E B13 406 010 04014949 | West Mountain Rd 13.3334 | W1P1A A
4D B15 304 000 04015094 | West Mountain Rd 24.0511 | W1H1IC2A A
148 C08 418 005B 04014938 | Old Farms Rd 86.8313 | W1H1P1 A
9C C10101 000 04015138 | Old Farms Rd 0.7499 A
aD D10 134 000 04015011 | Clearfield Rd 14.8988 | P3 A
17B D13 318 007B 35.0815 | HIC1P1A A
21A EO04 207 001 30418623 | Firetown Rd 47.659 | HIFA A
23BB EO7 109 000 04015142 | Great Pond Rd 8.568 | W3 H2 A
23AC EQ7 147 004-OE 32142450 | Teachers Turn 2.0486 | H2 A
23AD EO7 147 004-0S 32142453 | Great Pond Rd 1.7277 | W3 A
17C E13 318 007A 12.8108 | HIC1P1A A
21C FO2 302 000 04015016 | County Rd 18.8159 | W3 C2 A A
21B FO3 327 218A 30418656 | Barndoor Hills Rd 27.7172 | H1FA A
22A FO4 302 005B 04015012 | Clifdon Dr 14.8513 | W3 H1A A
28C FO7 107 062 04014916 | Firetown Rd 0.2875 A
29C F16 116 003A 04014932 | 261 Hopmeadow St 8.3005 | H1 P1 A
30C G02 403 000 04015043 | Munnisunk Dr 25.0402 | W1C2 A
36C G09 202 010 31211600 | 90 Plank Hill Rd 4.9208 | P1 A
368 G09 202 021A 04014936 | 40 Plank Hill Rd 28.7057 | P1 A
46B G15 108 001B 04014901 | Hartford Rd 2.6291 | W1H1P1S A
46C G15116 011 04016400 | Hopmeadow St 0.0664 | S A
43AF H10 226 002 04014902 | Hopmeadow St 87.9225 | W1 H1 A
37F H11 144 007 31677900 | Old Bridge Rd 0.9363 | W1 H1P2 A
388 102 439 002 04014920 | 69 Wolcott Rd 9.1333 | FH1A A




41AF 106 102 001 04014927 | Tariffville Rd 45992 | H1 A A
41AE 106 102 003 04014926 | Terrys Plain Rd 7.9809 | H1 P3 A A
41AB 106 439 002 04014947 | Tariffville Rd 12.7626 | W1 H1P2A A
38C 13 439 008 04014908 | 68 Wolcott Rd 104.701 | W2 H1FA A
41AD JO6 102 002 04014925 | Quarry Rd 50.9206 | W1 H1P1A A
14C 04014930 | Old Farms Rd 235.579 | W1P1 A
37E Old Bridge Rd 0.9363 | W1H1P2 A
TBD K03 219 010 [Tariffville Green] 0.31 | P1 A
TBD K03 219 010 [Tariffville Green] 0.66 | P1 A
A: | 900.7055 | acres
8B BO6 203 000 04015075 | N Saddle Ridge Dr 55.1261 | W1 H1C1P3A B
8E BO6 203 000 04015074 | N Saddle Ridge Dr 1.6324 | H1 B
2D B11 404 004 04014935 | West Mountain Rd 145.25 | W3 H2C1P1A B
2B B11 404 008 32063607 | West Mountain Rd 6.9979 | W1H2P1A B
13A B14 301 016 04014934 | West Mountain Rd 42.00 | W1H2C1P1A B
17A C12 318 007C 04014940 | Stratton Brook Rd 64.3912 | W1H1C1P1A B
10B C12 406 000 04015129 | Wild Flower Ln 2.1444 | W3 A B
13B D14 318 009AA 04015406 | Bushy Hill Rd 281.625 | W1 H2C1P1A B
13C D15 318 007 32090562 | Bushy Hill Rd 93.7644 | W3 H2C1P1A B
29D F16 201 029A 04015046 | Latimer Ln 28.5542 | W2 C2 B
37A G10203 10A 04014937 | Firetown Rd 40.444 | H2C1P1 B
39A J02 219 032A 04014933 | Main St Ext 27.7639 | W1 H1P1 B
41BA J06 128 000 0415050 | Quarry Rd 19.4907 | W3 C2 B
39C K03 219 031 04014948 | 24 Main St Ext 2.0802 | W1 H1 B
39D Tariffville Park 0.7075 | W1 H1 B
B: | 811.9719 | acres
1A A09 420 OPEN SP | 31934812 | Ruthies Ln 9.0305 | H1 A C
1B A09 420 OPEN SP | 31934811 | Ruthies Ln 3.78 | H1A C
5A A18 503 000 30654639 | Old Stone Crossing 20.6465 | W1 H1 C
5B A18 503 000 30654640 | Old Stone Crossing 12.2598 | W1 C




8A B05 203 027C 04015089 | Westledge Rd 8.0551 | W3 H1C3 C
9A B10 419 003 32045735 | 15 Sugar Loaf Cut 28.3893 | HIC2 A C
10D B13 406 009 04014941 | West Mountain Rd 4.9838 | P1A C
10A B13 409 006 04014913 | West Mountain Rd 7.4997 | W3 A C
4A B14 301 000 04015133 | Colby Ct 0.5977 C
11A B15 301 000 04015106 | Woodhaven Dr 7.782 | W1 H1P3A C
4B B15 303 000 04015134 | Colby Ct 0.3963 C
15A B18 501 000 04015006 | Bushy Hill Rd 10.73 | W1 C
15B B18 501 025A 30187614 | Bushy Hill Rd 11.6084 | W1 H2 C
15D B18 501 025B 30187615 | Bushy Hill Rd 0.348 C
15C B18 501 025C 30187616 | Bushy Hill Rd 0.2585 C
7E €05 203 000 04015064 | Wyngate 12.7692 | W3 H1A C
14A C07 212 000 30891226 | Joshua Dr 28.8464 | W1 C
14D €09 101 000 31259413 | Five Gaits Farm 2.4089 | C2 C
9B €10 418 000 04015137 | Farms Village Rd 15.9003 | W3 C
11E C15 301 000 04015108 | Woodhaven Dr 6.5414 | W3 A C
11B C15301 032 04015403 | 38 Woodhaven Dr 0.9274 | W3 C2P3 A C
11C C16 301 000 04015114 | Oakhurst Rd 10.1208 | W1 A C
18A C17 501 000 04015143 | Nilas Way 1.6776 C
18B C17 501 000 04015144 | Nilas Way 0.3766 C
18C C17 501 000 04015145 | Nilas Way 0.1503 C
18D D16 420 000 30620863 | Sidney Way 8.0307 | W3 C2 C
Old Meadow Plain
19A D18 601 023 04014912 | Rd 58.8985 | W3 C
19C D19 601 041-0S | 30948808 | Harding Rd 1.9142 C
20A EO5 301 000 30892790 | Laurel Ln 19.5069 | W3 H1 C
23AE E07 147 004-0S 32142454 | Great Pond Rd 8.2684 | W3 H1 C
23AA E07 303 000 04015122 | Hop Brook Rd 22.7899 | W1C3 C
24D E08 109 000 04015032 | Great Pond Rd 13.7812 | W1 H1 C
25A E11 151010 04014904 | Farms Village Rd 35.6214 | W1 H2C1 A C
16A E12 152 000 04015009 | Bushy Hill Rd 10.9698 | W1C2 A C
27A E15 115 006-0S 31959516 | Deer Park Rd 9.4616 | W1C2 C
27D E15 120 000 31159220 | Deer Park Rd 11.6003 | W3 C
19E E18 201 000 30359425 | Old Meadow Plain 0.4703 | W3 H1 C




Rd

25B FO2 423 000 04015019 | County Rd 10.9525 | W3 A C
20D FO4 302 000 04015079 | 5 Short Ln 2.3218 | W3 C
26B FO6 306 000 04015116 | Timber Ridge Dr 1.8349 | W2 C
26C FO6 306 000 04015117 | Timber Ridge Dr 3.3887 | W3 C
26D FO6 306 000 04015118 | Eliott Dr 4.6548 | W3 C2 C
26E FO6 306 007B 04015119 | Firetown Rd 5.7259 | W1 C
26A FO6 306 034 32131708 | Firetown Rd 1.4947 C
24C FO7 107 000 04015035 | Dominique Ln 15.0751 | W1 H1 C
28A FO7 110 000 04015033 | Great Pond Rd 5.2942 | W1 C
24E FO8 110 000 04015036 | Echo Ln 13.4288 | W1C1 C
29A F14 114 000 04015141 | Stratton Brook Rd 42.2122 | W1 H1 C
278 F15 115 000 04015112 | Trainor Dr 6.573 C
29B F15 115 000 04015113 | Sand Hill Rd 3.9916 C
31AA GO03 302 000 04015013 | County Rd 1.8211 C
21E GO04 403 000 04015078 | County Rd 9.6188 | W1 H1C2 C
22B GO05 302 000 04015043 | Hoskins Rd 10.6678 | W2 H2 A C
31BA GO05 305 0010S 31091213 | County Rd 0.413577 | A C
32E GO06 306 000 04015042 | Ox Yoke Dr 7.7161 | W2C2 A C
35AC G07 103 000 04015085 | Somerset Ln 0.3184 | W3 C
35BA G07 116 000 04015041 | Hopmeadow St 13.55627 | W1C1 C
GO09 203
36D 030&30A 04015070 | Plank Hill Rd 10.0797 | W1 C
378 G10 203 000 04015127 | Firetown Rd 0.4647 | P1 C
Casterbridge
31AD H0340313A-E 30691207 | Crossing 16.3588 | W3 H2 A C
43AD H09 226 003 30067230 | Hopmeadow St 30.3317 | W1 H1 C
43AE H09 226 003C 30067250 | Hopmeadow St 3.0091 | W2 H1 C
43AC H09 226 005 30067240 | Hopmeadow St 54,5233 | W1 H1 C
43AA H09 226 006A 30067260 | Hopmeadow St 63.6048 | W1 H1 C
44A H12 107 000 30107305 | Heather Ln 1.8246 | W3 H1 C
44B H12 107 000 30107303 | Heather Ln 0.8082 C
45A H17 110 024 30768200 | Stafford Rd 8.2156 | H2 C
45B H18 110 026 31897530 | Stafford Rd 11.0437 | H2 C
45C H18 110 027 31839700 | Stafford Rd 4.4016 | H2 C




45D H18 110 029 31081800 | Stafford Rd 27.8352 | H2 C
34E 102 402 000 30760024 | Rebecca Ln 0.2611 C
38A 102 402 000 30760025 | Rebecca Ln 8.4294 | H2 C2 C
42B 109 106 000 04015124 | Hunting Ridge Dr 14.5449 | W2 H1 C
43AB 109 226 007 30067270 | Hopmeadow St 4.9555 | W2 H1 C
42F 110 104 003 10481200 | 51 Terrys Plain Rd 7.9192 | F C
42C 110 106 000 04015126 | Ryan Cr 3.2811 | W2 H1 C
42E 110 106 042B 30480800 | Terrys Plain Rd 6.4244 | F C
44C 113 109 000 04015120 | Lucy Way 29.9599 | W2 H1 C
45E 117 110 000 04015121 | Stafford Rd 1.3948 C
40E 15439 014-B 04014923 | Hopmeadow St 21.7504 | W1H1A C
40D J05411 012 04014924 | Hopmeadow St 23.3518 | W2 H1 A C
41AC J06 128 000 04015049 | Metacom Dr 3.6595 | W2 H1 C2 C
39E K03 219 029D-2 31665901 | Main St Ext 1.3344 C
31AE N/A N/A Saxtons Brook Dr 9.9747 | W1 A C
32A N/A N/A Ox Yoke Dr 4.0515 | W2 C
39B Tariffville Park 15.1527 | W1H1P1A C
40F Simsbury Landing 15.5134 | W1H1A C
42A Goodrich Rd 4.8287 | H1 W2 C
43BA Hopmeadow St 5.6986 | W1 H2 C
43BB Hopmeadow St 0.9058 | W1 H2 C

984.3507

acres




